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PREFACE

The Handbook of Educational Statistics is an annual publication of the
Deportment of Shcool Education and the present book contains data pertaining
to the year 2006-07 and is sixth in series.

The Hand Book mainly contains Population Characteristics of Census-
2001 such as Gender Wise Population, Rural and urban Population, Literacy
Rates. Growth Rate, Area ,Sex Ratio etc. Italso contains State Abstract figures
as well as District wise information i.e. data pertaining to Type wise Number of
Schools, Enrolment and number of Teachers working in schools. Italso includes
the indicators like Gross Enrolment Ratio, Teacher-Pupil Ratio, Drop-Out Rotes
and Performance in Seventh and Tenth class examinations for the current year
i.e. 2006-07.

This year the total number of shcols have increased from 94,984 to
96,277. There is and overall increase of three lakhs in total enrolment when
compared to previous year 2005-06. State wise previou years data with
respect to No. of Schools, Enrolment, Teachers and indicators like Gross
Enrolment Ratio, Drop Out Rotes and Examination Results of SSC from 1994-
95 to 2006-07 are tncorporated this-year.

hope this annual publication will be of great use to all the persons not only
involved in the field of education but also for the plonners and administrotors.
Any valuable suggestions for further improvement and enrichment of the book
ore solicited.

Hyderabad _
30-04-2006. S. Balasubramanyam, 1.As.

Director of School Education,
Andhra Pradesh, Hyderobad.
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Andhra Pradesh at a Glance

Characteristic

Area

Districts

Revenue Mandate
Gram Panchayats
No.of Villages
Inhabited
Un-iniiabited

Towns

Population

Males

Females

Females per 1000 males
Rural Population
Urban Population
S.C. Population

S.T. Population
Density of Population
Growth Rate
Literacy Rate

Male Literacy Rate
Female Literacy Rate

Reference Year

2001 Census

1991-2001
2001 Census

Unit

‘000 Sq Kms.

Number

Number
Lakhs

Per Sq Km.
%

275

23
1128
21176
28,123
26,613
1,510
210
762.10
385.27
376.83
978
554.01
208.09
123.39
50.24
277
14.59
60.47
70.32
50.43



District « Wise Area, No. of Mandals, Revenue Villages,

SNo.
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Density and Growth Rate - 2001 Census

No. of
Mandals

District

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda

AP.

Area

(in"000)
Sg.Km)
5,80
6,50
11.20
10.80
7.70
8.70
1140
17.60
13.10
15.20
15.40
19.10
17.70
18,40
750
0.20
9.70
8.00
16.10
11.80
12.90
16.00
14.20

27500
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No. of

Villages  Density
1814 436
1524 345
3294 338
1379 451
833 493
986 485
7 386
1083 174
1192 203
1518 246
954 167
952 191
913 198
1550 191
923 468
18432

1254 274
918 293
1729 154
1092 295
1071 250
1229 160
1148 228
28123 275

Growth
rate
(1991-2001)
8.93
636
15.36
73
7.92
14.05
727
10.72
1118
1454
13.48
1431
18.14
13.97
3741
17,18
17.29
14.98
19.06
14.47
14.63
15.78
1355
1386



District-wise Growth in Literacy Rates 1991-2001 Census

Male Female Total
District 1991 2001 1991 2001 1991 2000
Increase

Shkakulam 4014 67119 1B B2 BB 06 H2 H3A
\izanegaram 4593 6237 164 247 09 1744 19 5107

513 6968 13% 3460 5012 1552 4551 5%
EostGodavari 552 7000 1468 422 609 1868 487 648
WestGodavari 975 7806 1830 468 689 201 5337 78

Kishna 6054 7439 13&% 4% 619 176 5316 68
Guntur %5 7124 1470 B& 874 170N 463 A

5314 3% 1621 2706 408 18R 4030 53
Neflore 5840 767 157 BN HIB 190 476 6608
Chittoor @61 7762 B0l BM BB 19% 4975/ 6677

6314 B8 2B RH HH 1719 4812 628
Anarthapur B2 838 1246 261 4BH# 1B 4218 %8
Kumoal 824 6% 122 2604 400 11BN N7 B2
Mehabuoragar 4080 5663 1583 1803 318 1386 2058 441
RengaReddy 6043 7526 U8 B 5649 1958 4907 6616

8O 874 484 @% BN 99U 7L 78
Medak 4H1 3B 1918 195 B 194 R4 56
Nizarmebed 4733 6491 1758 24P 048 1813 A8 R0
Adilabed H0 648 199 2060 4030 190 RP 5263
Karinmegar 097 6700 1612 B33 LB 198 317 %D
Werangel 5198 6888 160 2608 400 1901 303D 513
Khemmem 004 611 1607 053 44 1691 4050 5689
Nelgondau 05 6923 180 49N 46 197 B0 5.5

X r siia w 272 loi Hin 'm



District Wise Totai, SC &ST

DT Name of the TOTAL POPULATION
Code District Male Female Total
1 Siikakulam 1260020 1277573 2537593
2 Vizianagaram 1119541 1129713 2249254
3 Visakhapatnam 1930197 1902139 3832336
4 East Godavari 2459640 2441780 4901420
5 West Godavari 1910038 1893479 3803517
6 Krishna 2117401 2070440 4187841
7 Guntur 2250279 2214865 4465144
8 Prakasam 1552332 1507091 3059423
9 Nellore 1344935 1323629 2668564
10 Chittoor 1889690 1856185 3745875
un Guddapah 1318093 1283704 2601797
12 Anantapur 1859588 1780890 3640478
13 Kumool 1796214 1733280 3529494
14 Mahbubnagar 1782340 1731594 3513934
15 Rangareddy 1839227 1735837 3575064
16 Hyderabad 1981173 1848580 3829753
17 Medak 1352446 1317651 2670097
18 Nizamabad 1162905 1182780 2345685
19 Adilabad 1250958 1237045 2488003
20 Karimnagar 1747968 1743854 3491822
2 Warangal 1644895 1601109 3246004
22 Khammam 1305543 1273384 2578927
23 Nalgonda 1651990 1595992 3247932
TOTAL 38527413 37682594 76210007

Source: CENSUS O f INDIA 2001,



Population - 2001 Census

Male
113730
119116
146813
442325
367155
"8329

N712
330531
295649
353437
207302
263291
320496
304628
263576
154759
235715
170201
231793
325829
279917
216747
291960

6228011

sc POPULATION
Female Total
115879 229609
118907 238023
144406 291219
439325 881650
728963
368503 746832
403293 818005
320967 651498
291508 587157
348883 702320
202190 409492
251605 514896
308141 628637
296299 600927
256469 520045
152489 307248
233777 469492
177957 348158
229421 461214
324417 650246
271468 551385
209945 426692
283828 575788
6111485 12339496

to total
9.05
1058
7.60
17.9
1917
17.83
1832
21.29
22.00
18.75
1574
14.14
1781
17.10
1455
8.02
17.58
14.84
1854
18.62
16.9
16.55
17.73

16.19

STPOPUUTION
Male  Female Total
75284 75965 151249
106079 108760 214839
278399 279173 557572
95234 96327 191561
47887 48772 96659
55201 52410 107611
106101 102056 208157
60670 57571 118241
123554 118703 242257
65048 63037 128085
31643 29728 61371
65722 61439 127161
36097 33538 69635
143115 135587 278702
75054 71003 146057
17862 16698 34560
68966 65567 134533
83135 82600 165735
209586 206925 416511
45807 44829 90636
235451 222228 457679
344027 338590 682617
178373 164303 342676
2548295 2475809 5024104
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District

Adilabad
Nizamabad
Karimnagar
Medak
Hyderabad
Rangareddi
Mahbubnagar
Nalgonda
Warangal
Khammam
Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Kadapa
Kumool
Anantapur
Chittoor

A.P.

mMale

1250958
1162905
1747968
1352446
1981173
1839227
1782340
1651990
1644895
1305543
1260020
1119541
1930197
2459640
1910038
2117401
2250279
1552332
1344935
1318093
1796214
1859588
1889690
38527413

Female

1237045
1182780
1743854
1317651
1848580
1735837
1731594
1595992
1601109
1273384
1277573
1129713
1902139
2441780
1893479
2070440
2214865
1507091
1323629
1283704
1733280
1780890
1856185
37682594

clistribution of Population

Totai
Total

2488003
2345685
3491822
2670097
3829753
3575064
3513934
3247982
3246004
2578927
2537593
2249254
3832336
4901420
3803517
4187841
4465144
3059423
2668564
2601797
3529494
3640478
3745875
76210007

Sex
Ratio

989
1017
998
974

972
966
973
975
1014
1009
985
993
91
978

971

974
965
958
982
978



Male

915067
947773
1402279
1155418

834579
1592325
1429458
1328589
1047248
1121420
914907
1149912
1885119
1537700
1439115
1604767
1316473
1043308
1021177
1380605
1391905
1478060
27937204

& Sex Ratio m2001 Census

Rural
Female

912919
973174
1410731
1131155

802648
1550254
1385846
1294203
1020818
1137514
921952
1151525
1864416
1514930
1405279
1574617
1275582
1026213
992867
1331425
1329010
1456785
27463863

Total

1827986
1920047
2813010
2286573

1637227
3142579
2815304
2622792
2068066
2258934
1836859
2301437
3749535
3052630
2844394
3179384
2592055
2069521

2014044
2712030
2720915
2934845
55401067

Sex
Ratio

998
1027
1006
979

962
974
969
974
975
1014
1008
1001
989
985
976
91
969
984
972
964
955
986

Male

335891
215132
345689
197028
1981173
1004648
190015
222532
316306
258295
138600
204634
780285
574521
372338
678286
645512
235859
301627
296916
415609
467683
411630

Urban

Female

324126
209606
333123
186496
1848580
933189
181340
210146
306906
252566
140059
207761
750614
577364
378549
665161
640248
231509
297416
290837
401855
451880
399400

Total

660017

424738

678812

383524
3829753
1937837
371355

432678

623212

510861

278659

412395

1530899
1151885
750887

1343447
1285760
467368

599043

587753

817464

919563

811030

10590209 10218731 20808940

Sex
Ratio

965
974
964
947
933
929
954
944
970
978
1011
1015
962

1017
91
992
982

9%67
966
970



Population 0 Scheduled Caste and Percentage

Totai
SI.No. District Male Femaie Total %of
SC

01 Adilabad 231793 229421 461214 1854
02 Nizamabad 170201 177957 348158 1484
03 Karimnagar 325829 324417 650246 1862
04 Medak 235715 233777 469492 1758
05 Hyderabad 154759 152489 307248 8D2
06 Rangareddi 263576 256469 520045 1455
07 Mahbubnagar 304628 296299 600927 17.10
08 Naigonda 291960 283828 575788 17.73
09 Warangal 279917 271468 551385 1699
10 Khammam 216747 209945 426692 16.55
n Srikakulam 113730 115879 229609 9.05
12 Vizianagaram 119116 118907 238023 1058
13 Visakhapatnam 146813 144406 291219 7.60
14 East Godavari 442325 439325 881650 17.99
15 West Godavari 367155 361808 728963 19.17
16 Krishna 378329 368503 746832 17.83
17 Guntur 414712 403293 818005 18.32
18 Prakasam 330531 320967 651498 21.29
19 Nellore 295649 291508 587157 2.00
20 Kadapa 207302 202190 409492 15.74
il Kumool 320496 308141 628637 1781
22 Anantapur 263291 251605 514896 14.14
23 Chittoor 353437 343883 702320 18.75

A.P. 6228011 6111485 1233949% 1619



of S.C. Population to Total Population 2001 Census
Rural Urban

0, 0,
Male  Female Total %of Male Female Total hof

SC SC
177064 175952 353026 1931 54729 53459 108188  16.39
154067 161588 315635 1643 16134 16389 32523 7.66
283722 282833 566525 2014 42107 41614 83721 1233
217035 214827 431862 1889 18680 18950 37630 981
- - - 154759 152489 307248 8.02
170016 166120 337036 2059 92660 90349 183009 9.44
289694 281819 571513 1819 14934 14480 29414 792
266585 259413 525098 1868 25375 24415 49790 1151
239397 231"9 471136 1796 40520 39729 80249 12.88
180305 17338 354183 1713 36442 36067 72509 1419
102146 103"2 205568 9.10 11584 12457 24041 8.63
95012 9411 189123 1030 24104 24796 48900 1186
83117 81219 164406 714 63696 63117 126813 8.28
375282 37089 746171 1990 67043 68436 135479 1176
324593 31791 642584 2105 42562 43817 86379 1150
320021 30932 629363 2213 58308 59161 117469 8.74
343715 33285 676600 2128 70997 70408 141405  11.00
303760 29438 597898 2307 26771 26829 53600 11.47
250532 25535 514877 2488 36117 36163 72280 12.07
181745 17689 358644 1781 25557 25201 50848 8.65
261552 250D9 511661 1887 58944 58032 116976 1431
223445 21208 435953 1602 39846 39097 78943 8.58
311786 30761 619647 AN 41651 41022 82673 10.19
5164401 505418 10219409 1845 1063520 1056567 2120087  10.19



Population of Scheduled Tribe and Percentage

Total
SILNo. District Male Female Total
01 Adiiabad 209586 206925 416511
02 Nizamabad 83135 82600 165735
03 Karimnagar 45807 44829 90636
4 Medak 68966 65567 134533
05 Hyderabad 17862 16698 34560
06 Rangareddi 75054 71003 146057
07 Mahbubnagar 143115 135587 278702
08 Nalgonda 178373 164303 342676
09 Warangal 235451 222228 457679
10 Khammam 344027 338590 682617
ik Srikakulam 75284 75965 151249

2 Vizianagaram 106079 108760 214839
13 Visakhapatnam 278399 279173 557572

14 East Godavari 95234 96327 191561
15 West Godavari 47887 48772 96659

16 Krishna 55201 52410 107611
17 Guntur 106101 102056 208157
18 Prakasam 60670 57571 118241
19 Nellore 123554 118703 242257
20 Kadapa 31643 29728 61371

2 Kumool 36097 33538 69635

2 Anantapur 65722 61439 127161
23 Chittoor 65048 63037 128085

AP. 25482% 2475809 5024104

10



of S.T. Population to Total Population 2001 - Census

Rural
Male Female
199504 197027
80951 80659
41071 40459
66696 63412
61282 58499
140249 133309
169163 157743
228572 215837
323588 318139
73994 74763
102962 105671
268258 270350
90152 91437
43985 44878
45507 43204
86953 83506
50972 43144
107999 1C3265
27449 25738
30076 23164
57641 53816
56915 51964
2353939 232984

Total

396531
161610
81530
130108
119781
273558
326906
444409
641727
148757
208633
538608
181589
88863
811
170459
99116
211264
53187
58240
111457
111879
4646923

%O0f
ST
2169
841
2.90
5.69

132
8.70
1161
16.94
3103
6.59
11.36
2340
484
291
312
5.36
382
1021
2,64
2.15
410
381
839

Male

Urban

Female Total

9898
1941
4370
2155
16698

9206
18550
9427
15438
3990
5374
7623
8073
182825

19980
4125
9106
4425
34560
26276
5144
15770
13270
40890
2492
6206
18964
9972
77%
18900
37698
19125
30993
8184
1139
15704
16206
377181

%of
ST
3.03
0.97
134
115
0.90
136
139
364
213
8.00
0.89
150
124
0.87
104
141
293
4.09
517
139
139
171
2.00
181



DT

© O N UsWN

NN NN R P R R R R R R R
W NP O oo~ OAsWNR o

Source; CENSUS OF INDIA 2001.

District

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Cuddapah
Anantapur
Kurnool
Mahabubnagar
Rangareddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda

TOTAL

Male
67.19
62.37
69.68
70.00
78.05
74.39
71.22
69.35
73.67
77.62
75.83
68.38
65.96
56.63
75.26
83.74
64.33
64.91
64.98
67.09
68.88
66.11
69.23

70.32

Literacy Rates

ALL
Female
43.68
39.91
50.12
60.94
68.99
63.19
53.74
45.08
56.38
55.78
49.54
43.34
40.03
31.89
56.49
73.50
38.66
39.48
40.30
42.75
45.09
47.44
44.68

50.43

Total

55.31

51.07

59.96
65.48
73.53
68.85
62.53
57.38
65.08
66.77
62.83
56.13
53.22
44 .41
66.16
78.80
51.65
52.02
52.68
54.90
57.13
56.89
57.15

60.47



(2001 Census)

Male
63.94
59.99
70.87
65.97
73.28
69.76
67.17
65.13
68.22
70.87
67.75

55.9
59.04
44.72
62.63
77.25
51.38
53.15
59.89
57.68
62.26
63.24

63.6

63.51

SC
Female
"n09

3i.61
S.98
55.29
6i.16
5081
49.12
4).29
5).24
49
4).42
3».48
3.95
2).11
4),83
6.48
25.18
2.68
35.24
3i.26
3.97
45.29
y.38

4J.35

Total

52.88
49.31
61.99
61.14
68.75
63.87
58.26
52.9
59.27
59.99
54.25
44.48
45.77
32.58
51.89
69.4
39.81
40.57
47.6
46.47
50.8
53.43
50.68

53.52

13

Male

53.32
44.6
45.98
50.36
55.87
51.3
46.59
46.87
41.9
52.78
51.7
57.22
55.75
37.58
46.3
64.52
41.06
44.99
52.32
46.04
45.76
47.97
49.12

47.66

ST
Female

30.61
26.21
22.67
38.91
45.96
35.78
27.59
28.96
32.77
35.83
30.1
30.89
28.7
13.33
22.09
45.67
14.26
16.47
26.88
22.14
22.44
27.57
20.13

26.11



Source; CENSUS OF INDIA 2001.

District- Wise Rural and Urban

District
Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Cuddapah
Anantapur
Kurnool
Mahbubnagar
Rangareddi
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda

A.P.

14

Male
65.05
57.93
58.67
66.64
76.33
70.51
67.39
67.01
70.62
74.7
73.86
64.65
62.72
53.28
64.58

60.73
61.39
59.55
63.05
64.07
61.31
66.15

65.35

Rural
Female
41.06
34.37
36.46
57.76
67.29
58.76
48.66
41.52
52.02
51.18
45,73
37.85
34.67
27.84
40.05

33.86
34.54
33.04
37.58
39.11
41.74
40.57

43.50

Total
52.93
46.08
47.55
62.22
71.84
64.7
58.1
54.45
61.38
63
59.97
51.56
48.94
40.7
52.56

47.42
47.71
46.27
50.23
51.73
51.65
53.54

54.50



Literacy Rates (2001 Census)

Male
84.1
81.77
85.49
80.87
85.07
82.59
80.72
82.2
84.06
87.94
82.58
79.36
76.45
83.77
83.88
83.74
85.1
80.23
79.29
83.17
88.49
85.1
88.55

83.19

Urban
Female
64.58
63.85
70.55
71.02
75.71
72.5
66.09
64.3
71.24
72.33
62.5
59.29
57.37
65.59
70.28
73.5
67.32
62.37
60.17
64.31
69.59
69.86
71.33

68.74

Total
74.26
72.71
78.16
75.92
80.34
77.58
73.42
73.32
77.68
80.24
72.62
69.5
67.07
74.89
77.34
78.8
76.46
71.4
69.88
73.9
79.17
77.56
80.2

76.09

15

Male
67.19
62.37
69.68
70
78.05
74.39
71.24
69.35
73.67
77.62
75.83
68.38
65.96
56.63
75.26
83.74
64.33
64.91
64.98
67.09
68.88
66.11
69.23

70.32

Total
Female
43.68
39.91
50.12
60.94
68.99
63.19
53.74
45.08
56.38
55.78
49.54
43.34
40.03
31.89
56.49
73.5
38.66
39.48
40.3
42.75
45.09
47.44
44.68

50.43

Total
55.31
51.07
59.96
65.48
73.53
68.85
62.54
57.38
65.08
66.77
62.83
56.13
53.22
44,41
66.16
78.8
51.65
52.02
52.68
54.9
57.13
56.89
57.15

60.47



District
Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Cuddapah
Anantapur
Kurnool
Mahbubnagar
Rangareddi
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adiiabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda

Total

3843923

All Age Group

6-10 Age Population

Male
125714
111698
192578
245401
190567
211255
224513
154878
134186
188536
131508
185533
179210
177826
183502
197664
134935
116024
124809
174397
164113
130255
164821

Female
126051
111462
187673
240916
186818
204278
218528
148696
130595
183139
126656
175710
171013
170846
171265
182389
130005
116698
122052
172056
157972
125637
157467

3717922

Total
251765
223160
380251
486317
377385
415533
443041
303574
264781
371675
258164
361243
350223
348672
354767
380053
264940
232722
246861
346453
322085
255892
322288

7561845

Source: Registrar General, India, Ministry of Home Affairs
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Populaticn 2006 - 2007

11-12 AflePopulation

Male
54720
48620
83825
106818
82950
91955
97726
67415
58408
82066
57243
80759
78006
77404
79874
86039
58734
50503
54327
75911
71435
56697
71743

1673178

Fenale
54168
48:53
81145
10794
80175
88133
94(02
6471
5635
7932
54130
7666
74G2
73S0
74-42
78S7
5630
50*19
5287
747
6837
5439
6839

160S10

Total
109288
96873
165070
211112
163825
180388
192328
131786
114943
161348
112073
156825
152038
151364
154016
164996
115014
101022
107164
150395
139822
111086
139912

3282688

13-15 Age Population

Male
84042
74672
128742
164056
127398
141229
150092
103539
89706
126041
87916
124033
119806
118880
122675
132142
90207
77565
83438
116588
109713
87079
110186

2569745

Female
82987
73382
123556
158609
122994
134488
143870
97895
85978
120571
83385
115680
112588
112478
112754
120077
85590
76829
80354
113274
104002
82714
103670

2447725

Gvemment of India, New Delhi - May, 2006
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Total
167029
148054
252298
322665
250392
275717
293962
201434
175684
246612
171301
239713
232394
231358
235429
252219
175797
154394
163792
229862
213715
169793
213856

5017470



sc Age Group
6-10 Age Population

S.No. District Male Female Total
1 Srikakulam 11347 11433 22780
2 Vizianagaraoi 11884 11732 23616
3 Visakhapatnam 14648 14248 28896
4 East Godavari 44131 43346 87477
5 West Godavari 36631 35697 72328
6 Krishna 37746 36358 74104
7 Guntur 41376 39791 81167
8 Prakasann 32977 31668 64645
9 Nellore 29497 28761 58258
10 Chittoor 35263 34422 69685
1 Cuddapah 20683 19949 40632
12 Anantapur 26269 24824 51093
13 Kurnool 31976 30402 62378
14 Mahbubnagar 30393 29234 59627
15 Rangareddi 26297 25304 51601
16 Hyderabad 15440 15045 30485
17 Medak 23518 23065 46583
18 Nizamabad 16981 17558 34539
19 Adilabad 23126 22636 45762
20 Karimnagar 32508 32008 64516
21 Warangal 27928 26784 54712
22 Khamnnam 21625 20714 42339
23 Nalgonda 29129 28004 57133
Total 621373 602983 1224356

Source; Registrar General, India, Ministry of Home Affairs
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Populalon 2006 - 2007
11-12 Aje Population

Male
4939
5173
6376
19209
15945
16430
18010
14354
12840
15349
9003
11434
13919
13229
11447
6721
10237
7392
10066
14150
12156
9413
12679

270471

Female
4949
5079
6168
8765
5454
5740
7226
3709
2451
4902
3636
0747
3161
2656
0954
3513
9985
7601
9799
3857
1595
3967
2123

21037

Total
9888
10252
12544
37974
31399
32170
35236
28063
25291
30251
17639
22181
27080
25885
22401
13234
20222
14993
19865
28007
23751
18380
24802

531508

13-15 Age Population

Male
7586
7945
9792
29503
24489
25234
27661
22046
19720
23574
13827
17561
21377
20318
17580
10322
15722
11352
15460
21732
18670
14457
19473

415401

Female
7527
7724
9380
28537
23502
23937
26196
20849
18935
22662
13134
16343
20016
19247
16659
9905
15185
11559
14902
21073
17634
13637
18436

396979

Government of India, New Delhi - May, 2006
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Total
15113
15669
19172
58040
47991
49171
53857
42895
38655
46236
26961
33904
41393
39565
34239
20227
30907
22911
30362
42805
36304
28094
37909

812380



District
Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Cuddapah
Anantapur
Kurnool
Mahbubnagar
Rangareddi
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizannabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda
Total

ST Age Group

6-10 Age Population

Male
7511
10584
27776
9502
4778
5507
10586
6053
12327
6490
3157
6557
3601
14279
7488
1782
6881
8294
20911
4570
23491
34324
17796
254245

Female
7495
10731
27544
9504
4812
5171
10069
5680
11712
6219
2933
6062
3309
13378
7002
1647
6469
8150
20416
4423
21926
33407
16211
244270

Total
15006
21315
55320
19006
9590
10678
20655
11733
24039
12709
6090
12619
6910
27657
14490
3429
13350
16444
41327
8993
45417
67731
34007
49851£

Source; Registrar General, India, Ministry of Home Affairs
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Population 2006 - 2007
11-12 Age Population

Male
3269
4607
12090
4136
2080
2397
4608
2635
5366
2825
1374
2854
1568
6215
3259
776
2995
3610
9102
1989
10225
14940
7746
110666

Female
3245
4645
11924
4114
2083
2239
4359
2459
5070
2692
1270
2624
1432
5791
3033
713
2801
3528
8838
1915
9492
14462
7018
05747

Total
6514
9252
24014
8250
4163
4636
8967
5094
10436
5517
2644
5478
3000
12006
6292
1489
5796
7138
17940
3904
19717
29402
14764
216413

13-15 Age Population

Male
5021
7075
18569
6352
3194
3682
7077
4047
8241
4339
2111
4384
2408
9546
5006
1191
4600
5545
13979
3055
15704
22946
11897
169969

Female
4934
7065
18134
6257
3168
3404
6629
3740
7711
4095
1931
3991
2179
8807
4612
1085
4259
5365
13441
2912
14435
21994
10673
160821

Government of India, New Delhi - May, 2006

21

Total
9955
14140
36703
12609
6362
7086
13706
7787
15952
8434
4042
8375
4587
18353
9618
2276
8859
10910
27420
5967
30139
44940
22570
330790



DT

Code District
Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
CQuddapah

Avartapur
Kuroal

Adilabad
Karinmagar

BRRBBEBEIEEEBRRB ©®

Nelgonda

TOTAL

District Wise Hindus, Musiims and

1434536
1201601
1699225
1105980
1648485
1481444
1620072
1576012
1097629
1180666
979163

1109301
1627008
1535308
1218145
1546716

328050

Source; CENSUS OF INDIA 2001,

HINDUS

Female
1264949
mx4
1830%2
2365165
1780157
1841226
1900161
1391146
1181100
1669653
1075592
1576671

1493139

14934%

22

Total
513087
21441
3683280
4752009

MUSUMS
Frle
3006
825
A
KK
35056
13133
217
%741



Male

Christens Population - 2001 Census

CHRISTIAIS

Fennie

6766 7433
718 77
043 34
32865 3I1H
67397 70966
80926 92688
80 66374
16101 16573
15412 16181
13666 14672
14168 14810
10251 10519
1986 20716
9280 %20
45680 44213
45641 47374
174% 171%
7966 8238
TA7 04
10116 10460
1620 1%
156505 1522
16063
580319

Total
1419
1%
62221
70000
138363
182614

Male

EHNEENEBEIEERRYR

S ENSYESNEEBENE B EREEREE;

2491
41%
144

267
2449

106806

OTHERS

N
w

Total

Male

38527413

TOTAL
Female
1277573
1129713
1902139
2441780
1893479
2070440
214865
1507091
1323629
1856185
12837104
1780890
1733280
17315
1735837
1848530
1317651
182780
12371045
174384
1601109
127334
15065992

37682594

Total
2249254
4901420
3303517

4187841
4465144

47982



Oﬁmbwl\)r—\_gg

cuhwN R 5L

cubwNnrR 2

Primare

Scho%
Central Government 20
State Government 5089
Mandal/ZillaParjshad 47762
Municipal 1408
Private Aided 2287
Private Un-aided 55%
Total 62162

SacMirv  Total

Weh
0 34 56
592 1552 0
11108 7867
™30
421 857 -
5308 5585 41
7823 161% 97

Type Wise and Management Wise Enrolment 2006-2007

Type/ Primary
Management Schools
Centrdl Covemment 14
Stete Government K128
Mendal/ZmeParishad 04062
158%6
Private Aided B2
Private Unraiced 1648450
Toal SSIiISS

High Hgher
Schools  Secondary

0 B4 465
10504 5304
173238 24M744

1%
m3 -
1206206 5613
2460%6 r"TSTi 1038

Type Wise and Management Wise Teacliers 2006-2007

Primary
IEnagement Schools
Central Government 167
State Government 10158
Mandal/Zilla Parishad 101268
Municipal 313
Private Aided 8012
Private Un-aided 44605
Total 167723

24

High Higher
Schools ~ Secomtary

0 638 184
372 17053 0
54785 63397 -

1939 423

2912 9648 -

49180 59829 2202

112388 153988 4056

110
7233

" 66737

2102
3565
16530
96277

2659
30783
219450
875
20572
155816
438155



Type Wise and Management Wise Vidya Voiunteers 2006-2007

Sl Typel Primary ~ Upper  High Higher
No. Management Schools  Primary Schools Secondary  Total
1 Central Government - - - - -
2 State Government 2726 884 2517 - 6127
3 Mandal/Zilla Parishad 18969 20693 16110 55772
4 Municipal 1273 1322 823 - 3418
5  Private Aided 0 0 0 - 0
6 Private Un-aided 0 0 0 -
Total 22968 22899 19450 0 65317

Note: Vidya Volunteers appointed in addition to the Teachers wori(ing in the schools

Type Wise & Stage Wise Enroiment - All (2006 - 2007)

Type/ Stage PP 2% VIvIl VIIl-X XXl Total
PP 0 0 0 0 0 0
RS 436804 5076351 0 0 0 5513155
URS 247244 2166153 832699 0 0 32460%
HS 19572 79640 1812454 3077125 0 498879
Hr.Sec 5613 41093 21069 28164 7249 103183

TOTAL 709233 7363237 2666222 3105289 7249 13851230
Note;

1 Schoals, En‘diment and Teachers of Navodaya Vidyalayas and Kendriya Vidyalayas are
included in Central Government.

2. Schools, Eniolment and Teachers of APREIS, APSWREIS, APTOREIS and Tribal Welfare
Department are included in State Government
3. Schooals, Eniolment and Teachers of private CBSE and private ICSE are included in Private
Un-aided
25



Class-Wise All & BC Enrolment 2006-2007

Classes
Pre' rimary
1
I
[
\%
v
v

XX
X

PP-XII

Boys
388582
849300
757800
04538
696975

1376071
586643
540822
505868
1632733
276
1960
413%
6745533
7138311

All Enrolment
Glris Total
320651 709233
813747 1663047
TAG3l 1504331
683830 1383333
67423 1371210
708085 1436261
3626448 7363237
655686 1361683
63465 1314534
1290151 2666222
535000 1122443
486364 1026636
450292 956160
1472556 3105289
1713 3839
1400 3360
313 7249
6380155 13134748
6712919 13851230

26

Boys
164803
380498
RIAE:1N
317584
31449
RUA
168559
316713
312838
629611
269453
248074
230640
748167

404

325

729
3063374
3228906

B.C.Enrolinent

m

133441
365613
338487

664917
209
27
436

2002173
3036050

Total

298244
746111
630368
627839
621880
653160
3329408
617266
605789
1223055
513906
467607
431571
1413084
613
552
1165
5065547

6264956



Class-Wise SC & ST Enrolment 2006-2007

SC Enrolment

Classes
Pre-Primary
1
I
i
v
\%
v

X

PP-XII

Boys
49451
166204
146500
13195

262497
111933
100744
94430
307167
213
.24
555
128480
1335486

Giris
42330
161604
14545
128703
126920
136964
699648
123039
118624
241663
99010
8361
8017
269688
1“3
12
265
1210097

1253592

Total

91781
327808
20195
200628
258458
276613
1415462

820
2896477
2589078

27

Boys
25437
103714
79398
73457
609131
69184
394864
61266
56857
118123

3147
33178
116417
127
18
245
629424
655106

ST Enrolment

Giris
2141
99268
T148%6
674%6
61341
61357
366688
48402
43926

92328

2760

22467

83793

104

564534

Total
46858
202982
156884
140893
130472
130541
761772
109668
100783
210451
78728
66837
55645
200210
181
163
349
1172433
1219640



Management wise
Primary Schools 20C KJ7

PA pya TOTAL

CG SG MP/IZP MPL

DISTRICT

SL

NO.

RRENER
Y5RGB8
8 g8
BrREZHYY
28K

2165
16%
2124

Sikakulam
Vijayanagaram
Vishakapatnam

East Godkvari

West Godavari
Kiishna

1
2
3
4
5
6

REHBEERHEE

BRRARBR

RH88.

N

&8
g o

142

A

Nellore

9

Chittoor

EREE

g

AR8 8K

o m 1 o o

si

=S99

B

19 Adlabed

20 Kainmagar

Werangdl
2 Khanmmam

23 Ndgonda

il

2457
219

u3
%2
4B 287 BB @262

D W A47ie2

Andhra Pradesh
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SL.

NO.

g B~ W N

G RERBERESB 0w

16

BRRBBES

DISTRICT

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Ananthpur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda

A.P.

Management wise

CG

O O O O O O O O O OO O OO0 OO0 OO oo o o

SG

2

N
o

ERSBREERNwowmvmou M we-~ o B8

MP/ZP

666
270
446
540
364
597
433
431
580
607
387
702
657
716
347

0
555
356
514
490
482
605
363

MPL

SREZRE8E wo

@NQ\INOOI—‘

PUA

217
193
159
240

56
193

57

a
130
347
233
239
212
256
506
325
173
260
220
504
294
130
213

52 1108 3% 42 538

29

TOTAL

927
521
n
905
491
886
501
569
744
1007
659
997
992
1005
877
466
740
653
828
1022
837
778
611

17823



Management wise
High Scliools 2006 « 2007

Slé DISTRICT CG SG MP/ZP MPL PA PUA
Srikakulam 1 72 309 14 2 54
Vizianagaram 0 56 212 10 16 78
Visakhapatnam 2 116 242 27 27 157
East Godavari 1 71 438 47 52 205
West Godavari 0 47 328 4 45 86
Krishna 5 29 304 38 73 147
Guntur 1 4 307 27 95 104
Prakasam 0 46 284 7 56 118
Nellore 4 K7} 293 20 27 127
Chittoor 1 51 490 21 26 237
Kadapa 0 47 292 15 3% 286
Ananthpur 5 46 361 27 17 158
Kurnool 0 54 260 13 50 195
Mahabubnagar 0 73 452 0 23 217
Ranga Reddy 6 K 388 0 20 750
Hyderabad 4 180 0 0 146 758
Medak 0 54 426 0 3 151
Nizamabad 0 52 380 0 19 169
Adilabad 0 115 299 0 17 219
Karimnagar 1 71 548 0 18 473
Warangal 3 103 429 0 33 46
Khammam 0 110 304 0 27 137
Nalgonda _0_ 57 521 0 30 313
AP. 34 1552 7867 300 857 5585
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Management wise
Higher Secondary Schoo s 2006 - 2007

DISTRICT CG SG MP/ZP MPL PA PUA TOTAL

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Ananthpur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda
AP. 56

O O O OO0 O 0O OO0 OO0 0O O 0 OO0 OO0 O O O O o
o O o o O o

P O woo OO0 pp©© OOk P NNORE WNREeNOoO o

y
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SL

DISTRICT

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Ghittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy

Hyderabad
Medak

Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalagonda

Jp.

Management wisiB

110

SG

362
513
944
339
154
42
85
149
73
119
70
68
142
233
119

817
147

1

1223

7

170
473
618
19

A

MP/ZP  MPL
3140
2178 114
2812 154
3439 287
2674 215
2626 181
3065 299
3317 48
3438 104
5042 152
3430 8l
3683 246
2422 137
3622 0
2378 0
0 0
2807 0
2107 0
2670 0
3041 0
2912 0
2698 0
3236 0
66737 1i02

32

Total Schools 2006 - 2007
cG

PA

30
95
95
173
319
710
390
257
132
69
145
54
183
64
57

357
9

48
37
49
112
87
93

3 A

PUA

333
362
456
712
230
481
234
271
401
84l
794
605
679
703
1992

1813
478

618
681
1442
1185
413
806



Type Wise
Total Schools (2006 - 2007)

Name of Primary ~ Upper High Higher
the District Schools  Primary  Schools Secondaryl

Srikakulam 2572 927 452 2
Vizianagaram 2370 521 372 2
Visakhapatnam 3170 7 571 15
East Godavari 3232 905 814 3
West Godavari 2559 491 540 3
Krishna 2563 886 596 5
Guntur 2914 501 568 3
Praitasam 2962 569 511 1
Nellore 2903 744 505 4
Chittoor 4389 1007 826 4
Kadapa 3185 659 675 2
Anantapur 3052 997 614 3
Kumooi 2000 992 572 2
Mahabubnagar 2852 1005 765 1
Ranga Reddy 2469 877 1198 19
Hyderabad 1431 466 1088 16
Medak 2066 740 634 3
Nizamabad 1677 653 620 1
Adilabad KK 828 650 1
Karimnagar 2570 1022 1111 1
Warangal 2836 837 1014 1
Khammam 2457 778 578 4
Nalagonda 2719 611 [era} 1

62162 17823 16195 w
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Sl Nam* ofthe
No. OMricl
1 Stikakulam
2 Viaanagoram
3 Visakhapatnom
4 East Godavari
5 West Godovan
6 ICrishno
7 Guntur
B Prokosam
9 Nellore
10 Chittoor
11 Kadopa
12 Anantapuf
13 Kurnool
14 Mahabubnogor
15 Ranga Reddy
16 Hyderabad
17 Medak
18 Nizamabad
19 Adilabad
20 Karimnagar
21 Warangal
22 Ktiammom
23 Nalagonda

Andhra Pradesh

Central Govt.

toys Giris Toiol

69

60

11

128

0

301

200

19

18

285

1875

99

62

109

127

0

363

32

239

2039

168
122
220
255
0

664

50

524

3»U

ALL MANAGEMENT WISE ENROLMENT

Slot* Govt.
*oy» GHi
3942 3914
6877 6893
16503 17154
4302 4717
1830 1908
328 595
1063 1347
2696 2435
1033 1055
1440 1893
584 1156
569 1175
2756 4104
5079 6551
2772 4001
32436 41214
2757 3988
4696 6544
20486 22054
2599 4005
9820 11844
10672 10973
2886 4305
13S1M 1440*5

34

Total
7874
13770
33659
9019
3738
923
2430
5331
2088
3333
1742
1744
4840
11630
4773
73450
4745
11242
42542
4404
21484
21445
7101

302341

Boyi
54477
53449
54490
85534
48518
47530
83814
80942
54944
87152
59554
71318
72930
90853
78353

0

71291
49184
53318
42822
45324
46347
83773

14774*1

MffIZP
GMs
55984
55293
41443
91488
72144
50497
84474
84004
55510
92345
64143
74738
75870
94181
84814
0
74928
53981
55971
49501
70498
48012
87534

1543401

Total
110463
108742
117953
177022
140442
98027
170290
144948
110454
179497
125719
144054
148800
184734
145147
0
144219
103145
109289
132323
135822
94379
171309

3041042

toyi
2167
3789
8304
10532
5742
8845
9942
1003
3724
4535
2342
8510
5088

0

74583



IN PRIMARY SCHOOLS - 2006 - 2007

Municipal
Gills ~ Total
2327 4494
4335 8124
9268 17572
11297 21829
6607 12369
|0042 18907
10454 20396
175 2)78
3923 7647
5321 9856
3086 5448
9993 18503
6555 11643

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Mm  15896A

“rivat« Aided

toyt
1295
492v
7132
608i
12177
253<7
181t7
)35<2
5314
236(
4961
300

1059

347
240
433
4410
547
63,4

u7ILL

Girls
1423
5399
7300
7724
12690
27992
18614
13352
5871
2307
4650
3514
10831
3409
3479
32038
409
5050
2616
2984
5603
6294
7562
191311

/~[~cc. No. C>-
D3te;
Private Un Aided
Total  Boys  Gkts Totol Boys
2721 7936 5541 13477 69909
10328 13968 10073 24041 83072
14432 24696 18991 43687 113236
13809 36381 28453 64834 142962
24867 14716 11867 26583 103003
53359 31692 25251 56943 114083
36771 13375 9695 23070 126351
26894 9631 6412 16043 107834
11187 16941 13447 30388 82033
4671 41371 31011 72382 136862
9811 39509 28265 67774 106972
6517 30922 22950 53872 114522
21410 41541 29183 70724 132913
7186 34868 24076 58944 134277
6950 144448 117913 262361 229044
50022 140618 118693 259311 191649
949 25212 19480 44692 99800
8517 33751 23730 57481 91098
5056 37764 28460 66224 114026
7297 61688 50747 112435 131422
10083 63182 47359 110541 143091
11759 22756 17824 40580 85260
13926 41680 30383 72063 134703
358522 928644 719804 1648450 2788122

35

Total
Gkls
69290
82055
114287
143806
105216
114740
126606
107580
79887
132877
103522
112563
126559
128217
212207
192663
98805
89327
109135
127237
135565
83103
129786
2725033

Total
139199
165127
227523
286768
208219
228823
252957
215414
161920
269739
210494
227085"
259472
262494
441251
384312
198605
180425
223161
258659
278656
168363
264489

5513155



ALL MANAGEMENT WISE ENROLMENT IN

Nonwotth* Central Govt. State Go«l. m rfw
Ne- OMrict Boys fflrb ToM «o»» GHI Total oMi  Total
1 Srikolculam 0 0 0 2091 1823 3914 43fM 44545 90543
2 Vnionogaram 0 0 0 3078 1412 4490 2221) 22853 45044
3 visothopotnam 0 O 0 7516 4508 12024 3»13 34299 49512
4 EostGodovori 0 0 0 3109 2480 5589 47129 51423 98552
5 WesGodavofi 0 0 0 441 444 90S 32424 34385 46811
6 Kiishna 0 0 o0 34 5 85 38085 39044 77149
7 Gurtur 0 0 0 514 454 970 37541 38737 76298
8 Prakasam 0 0 0 247 342 409  29%09 30479 40588
9 Nelkxe 0 0 0 127 152 279 29541  30404™ : 59947
10 ChifxJof 0 0 0 392 214 404 35117 34701 71818
11 Kadapa [ 0 0 0 0 V9784 22425 42409
12 Anontapur 0 0 0 241 94 337 52152 53858 104010
13 Kurrool 0 0 0 748 747 1515 49723 47145 134888

14 Mahobubnogor 0 0 0 2252 2128 4380 71997 49705 141102

IS Ranga Reddy 0 0 0 1253 1254 2509 32«84 34845 47551
16 Hyderabad 0 0 0 8972 10224 19194 0 0 0

17 Medcilc 0 0 0 1191 1103 2294 44355 47789 94044
18 Nizotnabod 0 0 0 3593 2905 4498 27322 28992 56314
19 AcHobod 0 0 0 9477 7279 14754 39451 40379 79830
20 Karimnogor 0 0 0 1444 2004 3448 34609 38305 72314
21 Worcnga! 0 0 0 2747 3777 4524 35871 39529 75400
22 Khommam 0 0 0 3411 2837 4248 39444 39814 79258
23 Nolagonda 0 0 0 2774 2742 5518 32093 32743 44836

Andtra ProdMh 0 0 0 550U 4+*178 105M4 «m77 aS2SAL 1732238

36



Municipa
k>y»  GMs
1699 1781
2862 3092
1765 1980
6903 7077
4615 5094

3003
6227
802 883
1095 1117
5832 5978
537 973
6358 7406
2719 3697
‘o 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
43888 48308

UPPER PKIM?RY SCHOOLS ' 2004- 2007

Total
3480
5954
3745
13980
9709
5817
12114
1685
2212
11810
1510
13764

6416

MwalvM ad
Boys GM> Total
455 599 1054
308 346 654
1735 2956 4690
3991 3881 7872
1646 164? 3293
8810 912£ 17935
5882 5327 11209
5599 547 11077
2677 2SM 5723
STS 865 1690
4234  406' 8319

0 0 0
4142 455( 8698
1427 1205 2636
1750 196 3711
5524 539t 10914

25 47 72
1166  139; 2561

156 168 324
714 878 1592
2111 172- 3835
201 391 592
1555 135< 2911
55133 s6z2 111362

Privot* Un A kM

Boys
26100
20164
22695
28547

8652
28000
11359
14725
14757
43174
29406
30059
42459
34919
67564
43148
22427
34094
25920
56759
35562
16423
29884

*84797

37

GtH

17360

14508

16774

22531

7093

21669

7926

10027

11319

32101

20625

21436

29037

22502

55374

37858

16392

26821

19973

45919

26864

13001

21299

518409

Total

43460

34672

39469

51078

15745

49669

19285

24752

26076

75275

50031

51495

71496

57421

122938

81006

38819

60915

45893

102678

62426

29424

51183

1205206

toys
74343
48623
66924
89679
47800
77743
61205
51302
48397
85340
53961
88810
119811
109995
103253
57644
69898
66175
75004
93126
76291
59479
66308

1691111

Total
GMs
68108
42411
62516
87392
48663
72912
58671
47409
45840
75859
48308
82796
105202
95544
93456
53472
65331
60113
67799
87106
71894
56043

58140

Total

142451

91034

129440

177071

96463

150655

119876

98711

94237

161199

102269

171606

225013

205539

196709

111116

135229

126288

142803

180232

148185

115522

124448

1554985 3246096
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Nonwolttw
DWricf
Srikakidom
vizianaoaram
Vsokhopalnam
Host Godovori
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntuf
Prakosom
Nellore
Chittoor
Kodapo
Anontapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ronga Reddy
Hyderobad
Medak
Nizamobad
Adilobad
Korimnagar
Worangol
Khommom
Nalagonda

Andhra Pradesh

ALL MANAGEMENT WISE ENROIMENT

CeirirolGovl.
Boy* GMt Total
179 128 307

0 0 0
745 601 1346
194 162 356

0 0 0
820 807 1627
98 93 191

0 0 0
189 209 398
156 135 291

0 0 0
845 769 1614

0 0 0

0 0 0
2412 2239 4651
1417 1314 2731

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
235 260 495
496 544 1040

0 0 0

0 0 0
77M 7261 15047

State G««l.

oyt
15784
9201
23878
15096
6722
4131
4557
8520
7025
12245
5497
13791
11681
11990
4268
16916
9576
6730
18624
8910
13100
22589
7251

2SS0B3

38

SMI
13625
10693
20334
15792
7864
6158
6077
9501
6334
11331
8436
10956
11432
13095
6534
28415
8196
9182
19901
10477
15670
20324
10615

2w942

ToM
29409
19894
44212
30888
14586
10289
10634
18021
13359
23576
13933
24747
23113
25085
10802
45331
17772
15912
38525
19387
28770
42913
17866

539024

lan*,

46299

37313

45538
81944
66502
54608
5386«
40041

38392
72690
33249
68264
55025
74580
651A6

0

57486
48120
43512
72328
61337
43522
80716

124M9S

MTP/ZP
GMI
44709
32863
42719
90731
70129
51371
48840
35122
38420
70688
35728
68794
40769
57405
65754
0
52338
47521
40706
80582
61506
42765
74786

1194246

Total
91008
70176
88257
172675
136631
105979
102706

75163

76812
143378

68977
137058

95794
131985
130920

0

109824

95641

84218
152910

122843

86287

155502

2434744



Boyj
2177
1895
6506
8609
4177

yfs

1145
3224
4970
2477
7445
4331

1°
0

0
0

Munklpal
Gkh
3324
2301
7704
9602
7544
7696
5947
1513
3879
5141
3484
8470
3651
0
0

0

0

TotcH
5501
4196
14210
18211
13721
13951
11556
2658
7103
10111
5961
15915
7982
0

0
0

IN HIGH SCHOOLS - 2006 - 2007

rHvert«AldMi

lors
303
4510
8839
9938
10297
13751
20733
9677
6353
4637
6779
3475
10606
3236
2993
16171
206
3055
3266
4374
3071
423C

4855

wax1702U 131076 1553«

GMs
329
4929
8452
10573
9558
16324
20443
7221
5702
5560
5926
3832
9453
3250
3958
29949
480
4972
3170
2430
5822
6649

5394

Total
632
9439
17291
20511
19855
30075
41176
16898
12055
10197
12705
7307
20059
6486
6951
46120
686
8027
6436
6804
8893
10879

10246

174376 32972S

Private Un Aided

loys
8068
12401
36124
28547
16726
31884
25391
22793
21256
37004
44945
23323
32905
29588
115319
132227
24897
26664
30990
56407
56927
23018
44202
B8IM6

39

6M>
5217
7948
29787
22672
12445
23851
17642
14318
15994
26480
29409
16809
20997
19272
89337
116179
18126
17130
23349
44899
38714
17052
29939

657566

ToM
13285
20349
65911
51219
29171
55735
43033
37111
37250
63484
74354
40132
53902
48860
204656
248406
43023
43794
54339
101306
95641
40070
74141

1539172

loys
72810
65320
121630
144328
106424
111449
110254
82176
76439
131702
92947
117143
114548
119394
190158
166731
92165
84569
96392
142254
134931
93359
137021

2604144

lotcri
GMI
67332
58734
109597
149532
107540
106207
99042
67675
70538
119335
82983
109630
86302
93022
167822
175857
79140
78805
87126
138648
122256
86790
120734

2384647

ToM

140142
124054
231227
293860
213964
217656
209296
149851
146977
251037
175930
226773
200850
212416
357980
342588
171305
163374
183518
280902
257187
180149
257755
4v88791



Sl

No.

-
S © ® w o v A~ W N

ALL MANAGEMENT WIS| ~] | "UJAENT IN

Nam» of the
District

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
EastGodavari
WestGodavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangol
Khammam
Nalagonda

Andtwa Pradesti

Central Govt.

Boys
523
837
5164
582
289
456
741
316
829
957
272
520
616
302
6415
5346
841
308
314
295
293
271
303

GMt
347
166
4689
386
190
334
483
142
645
780
156
348
428
171
5698
4299
659
146
169
182
158
148
161

Toldl
870
1003

9853
968
479
790
1224
458
1474
1737
428
868
1044
473

12113

9645
1500
454
483
4717
451
419
464

26790 20885 47A7S

40

»ane

0
0
0

- © o o

o © o o

a

[=]

o o o o

o

MW/ZP

fatal Boys GWs Total

=

o o

o o o

0
0

0
0
0

o

o o

o © o o



HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOLS - 2006 - 2007

Municipal Private AtcUed Private Urt Aided Total

Boys Girt* Total Boys GMs total Boy* Girt* Total Boy* GHt Total

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 523 347 870
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 837 166 1003
0 0 0 0 0 0 5859 5280 11139 11023 9969 20992
0 0 0 0 0 0 45 20 65 627 406 1033
0 0 0 0 0 0 1108 737 1845 1397 927 2324
0 0 0 0 0 0 1256 3516 4772 1712 3850 5562
0 0 0 0 0 0 282 48 330 1023 531 1554
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 316 142 458
0 0 0 0 0 0 408 102 510 1237 747 1984
0 0 0 0 0 0 441 271 712 1398 1051 2449
0 0 0 0 0 0 645 118 763 917 274 1191
0 0 0 0 0 0 728 414 1142 1248 762 2010
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 616 428 1044
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 171 473
0 0 0 0 0 0 8291 5608 13899 14706 11306 26012
0 0 0 0 0 0 6930 9631 16561 12276 13930 26206
0 0 0 0 0 0 305 83 388 1146 742 1888
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 308 146 454
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 169 483
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 295 182 477
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293 158 451
0 0 0 0 0 0 1846 1541 3387 2117 1689 3806
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 161 464
0 0 0 0 0 0 28144 27M9 55513 54934 48254 103188

41



AU MANAGEMINT ENKOIMeitt

SL Nom«ofltw CenMGovl. MoleGmt
No. DtsMd toy* 6Mi ToM soyi “om- toM Boyi Mb Total
1 Srikokukim 71 574 134S 21837 19362 41199 144774 147240 292014
2 VoianagaRim 897 228 1125 19156 19198 38354 112973 111009 223982
3 Vsakhapamam <020 5399 11419 47897 41998 89895 135241 140481 275722
4 EoslGodcwari 904 675 1579 22507 22989 4576 214607 93642 448249
5 Wes) Godavari 289 190 479 9013 10216 19229 167446 176658 344104
6 Krishna 1577 1504 3061 4493 6804 11297 140223 140932 281155
7 Guntur 839 574 1415 6136 7898 14034 175241 174053 349294
8 PrakeBom 316 142 458 11483 12478 23961 150912 149607 300719
9 NeHore 1091 935 2026 8185 7541 15726 123879 124336 247215
10 ChiWoor 1113 915 2028 14077 13438 27515 1949S9 199734 394693
Il Kodapa 272 15& 428 6081 9594  IS675 112589 124516 237105
12 Anantopur IS65 1310 2875 14601 12227 26828 191734 197390 389124
13 Kumool &3S 444 1079 15205 16283 31488 197678 183804 381482
14 Mohobuboagor 302 171 473 19321 21774 41095 236530 221291 457821

15 RongoReddy ~ 8827 1937 16764 8293 11791 20084 176205 187433 363638

1& Hyderabod 7374 6331 13705 58324 79853 138177 0 0 0

17 Medok 841 659 1500 13524 13287 26811 175032  17S055 350087
18 Nnomobod 308 146 454 15019 18653 33672 124626 130494 255120
19 Adkabad 332 201 533 48587 49236 97823 136281 137056 273337
20 Korimnogar 530 442 972 13153 16486 29639 169159 188388 357547
21 Warongol 1074 941 2015 25667 31313 56980 162532 171533 334065
22 Khommom 21 148 419 36672 34134 70606 129333 130591 259924
23 Nologonda 303 161 464 12913 17662 30575 196582 195065 391647

AmMira Pradesh 3«451 aoias 6M36 4C2144 4943181 946809 3867(36 S640S0al 7206044

42



»0y»
«043

esd«
14575
26044
18554
17934
11438
2750
8043
15337
S37«
22313
12138

0

0
0

Munldpal

GHi
7432
9728
18952
27974
19245
20741
22428
3571
8919
14440
7543
25849
1»03
0
0

0

TotaN
13478
1827<4
355217
54020
357919
38473
4404i6
452)
149&2
31777
12919
481112
24041
0

IN TOTAL SCHOOLS - 20(M - 2007

rrivotoAWMI
oyt  GMt  Total
2054 2351 4407
9747 10474 20421
17704 18707 34413
20014 22178 42192
24120 23895 48015
47928 53441 101349
44772 44384 89154
28818 24051 54849
14544 14419 28945
7824 8732 14558
15974 14841 30835
4478 7344 13824
25327 24840 50147
8440 7848 14308
8214 9398 17412
39479 47377 107054
m 934 1707
7488 11417 19105
5842 5954 11814
9401 4292 15693
9442 13149 22811
9894 13334 23230
12771 14312 27083
421914 799412

17Wtl 202943 382238 377494

MvataUnAkM
coyi GMt Total
42104 28118 70222
44533 32529 79042
89374 70832 140204
93520 73474 147194
41202 32142 73344
92832 74287 147119
50407 35311 85718
47149 30757 77904
53342 40842 94224
121990 89843 211853
114505 78417 192922
85032 41409 144441
114905 79217 194122
99375 45850 145225
335422 248232 403854
322923 282341 405264
72841 54081 124922
94509 47481 142190
94474 71782 144454
174854 141545 314419
155471 112937 248408
44043 49418 113441
115744 81421 197387
2525193 192314S 4448341

43

loyi
217585
197852
312813
377594
258424
304987
298833
241428
208104
355302
254797
321723
347888
343948
537141
428300
243009
242150
285734
347097
354404
240215
338335

7738311

Total
GMt
205077
183344
294349
381134
242344
297709
284850
222804
197012
329122
235087
305751
318491
314954
484791
435922
244018
228391
244229
353173
329873
227425
308821
4712919

Total
422442
381218
409182
758732
520970
402494
583483
444434
405118
484424
489884
427474
484379
480922
1021952
844222
507027
470541
549945
723270
484479
447840
447154
13851230
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Nomeolth*
Disirlct

Srikakulam
Vinanagaram
Visokhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prokosam
NeUore
CWwttoor
Kodapo
Anantapur
Kumod
Matiabubnagor
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
AcSkafcKxJ
<acimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Naiogonda

Andhra Proctesh

MANAGEMENT \Mi$l TFACHERS IN

Csntrol Govt.

Men WOIMMI Total HMfi

5

4

73

1

94

6

5

167

298
455
679
257
152
19
61
121
34
58
34
41
101
191
62
460
110
148
1187
109
S65
640
148

5900

44

»0i*COVt

Wanwa

61

152

200

122

97

26

43

60

28

57

62

30

99

180

89

1652

110

142

261

119

255

290

123

4258

TpM
359
607
879
379
249

104
181
62
115

71
200
371
151
2112
220
290
1418
228
820
930
271

1015»

MWI

3019

2680

2459

3475

2909

1866

3156

3703

3258

4418

3461

3458

2320

3479

1875

0

2506

2012

2594

2879

2947

2178

3474

M126

MPPIZP

Wetwn

1231

1181

1577

2173

1966

1869

2743

2062

1823

2554

1873

1788

1509

1717

1600

0

1306

1165

1038

1582

1300

1259

1806

37142

Total

4250

3861

4036

5648

4875

3735

5899

5788

5081

6972

5334

5246

3829

5196

3478

0

3812

3177

3632

4461

4247

3437

5280

101368



M *n

61

132

114

222

134

96

278

30

70

64

76

143

94

0

1514

Municipa

Wtonwn Total

50

92

184

211

170

215

371

45

76

113

101

175

196

0

1w

111

224

298

433

304

311

649

75

146

177

177

318

»0

3i13

PRIMARY SCHOOLS - 2006 - 2007

PrivalaAieted

M *n

33

119

86

154

283

470

352

464

107

43

152

46

250

100

23

67

8

70

116

69

140

3265

Women Toia

24

85

206

167

329

769

432

187

162

65

113

79

178

82

133

907

1

128

97

93

166

192

142

4747

57

204

292

321

612

1239

784

651

269

108

265

125

428

182

156

974

19

198

153

150

282

261

282

M12

Private Un Aldad

Men
203
348
287
628
183
234
123
189
330
533
882
611
628
756
1108
757
441
576
809
1552
1542
449
1069

14238

45

Women

232

345

854

1127

475

990

423

269

632

1387

931

862

1272

1057

5720

5711

658

1040

1252

2027

1526

659

918
30367

Total
435
693
1141
1755
658
1224
546
458
962
1920
1813
1473
1900
1813
6828
6468
1099
1616
2061
3579
3068
1108
1987
44605

Men
3619
3738
3629
4741
3661
2693
3970
4507
3801
5116
4605
4309
3395
4526
3068
1299
3065
2806
4616
4597
5188
3336
4831

891U

Total
Women

1599
1856
3026
3804
3037
3891
4012
2643
2724
4176
3080
2946
3254
3036
7542
8301
2085
2475
2651
3821
3259
2400
2989

78607

Tota

5218

5594

6655

8545

6698

6584

7982

7150

6525

9292

7685

7255

6649

7562

10610

9600

5150

5281

7267

8418

8447

5736

7820
167723
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NanM olttM
OMrfct

Srikokukm
ViBonoaaram
Visakhopatnom
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishno
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
CWttoor
Kadapa
Anontaour
Kumoo
Mohabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medok
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnaoar
Worongol
Khammom
Nahagonda
Andhra ProdMh

MANAGEMENT WISE TEACHELS IN

Mm

0

o o

=

0

0

CMIralGowl

Women Total Mm
0 0 )24
0 0 137
0 0 231
0 0 180
0 0 31
0 0 3
0 0 1n
0 0 21
0 0 2
0 0 15
0 0 0
0 0 6
0 0 20
0 0 70
0 0 28
0 0 210
0 0 48
0 0 9s
0 0 442
0 0 57
0 0 157
0 0 192
0 0 76
0 0 21s8

46

slate Govt

lieiw iii tWol
13 137
27 164
38 269
36 216
16 47

0 3

6 17
13 34

7 9

8 23

0 0

1 7

, 15 35
64 134
28 56
617 827
SO 98
81 176
113 555
70 127
98 255
62 254
51 129
1414 3872

Mm
22W
1100
1076
1706
1195
1619
1167
15»
1716
1517
1099
2090
1812
2263
998

0

1688
1253
1719
1822
1720
1550
1196

34163

MPP/Zr
WomM
944
452
874
1115
935
1690
1021
882
1086
1007
692
1242
1169
1328
753

800
619
649
880
883
939
662
20622

Total
3239
1552
1950
2821
2130
3309
2188
2444
2802
2524
1791
3332
2961
3591
1751
0
2488
1872
2368,
2702
2603
2489
1858
547SS



Municlpcri

UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOLS e 200& - 2007

IMwi Womwi TaM

42
"
22
115
113
44
134
27
12
84
17
91
68

24
70
37
145
150
105
172
14
24
144
20
105
83

10«S

U
147
59
2«0
2«3
149
306
41
3«
228
37
194
151

H39

PilvalwAhM
Mwi Woman TOM
21 6 27
6 8 14
46 84 130
103 135 238
52 52 104
131 280 411
128 149 277
193 57 250
80 67 147
18 27 45
146 77 223
0 0 0
108 69 177
55 40 95
23 91 114
45 229 274
5 1 6
32 23 55
3 8 u
22 37 59
no 57 167
7 6 15
23 50 73
137 1585 2912

Mvol* UnAhted

M«n
1356
1039
671
976
229
762
252
515
608
1474
1258
1276
1527
1449
1665
578
905
1504
1266
2669
1590
750
1301
25620

47

Wofiwn
813
658
820
1092
329
1038
286
399
535"
1783
718
757
1263,
1097
3461
2396
540
1118
833
1633
722
538
731
23SM

ToM
2169
1697
1491
2068
558
1800
538
914
1143
3257
1976
2033
2790
2546
5126
2974
1445
2622
2099
4302
2312
1288
2032
49180

M «fl
3838
2359
2046
3080
1620
2559
1692
2318
2418
3108
2520
3463
3535
3837
2714
833
2646
2884
3430
4570
3577
2499
2598
64144

l«otat
WomiM
1«00
1215
1<853
2823
1<<82
3113
1«34
1365
1719
2969
1507
2105
2599
2529
4333
3242
1391
1841
1603
2620
1760
1547
1494
4«244

ToM

5638
3574
3899
5603
3102
5672
3326
3683
4137
6077
4027
5568
6134
6366
7047
4075
4037
4725
5033
7190
5337
4046
4092

112388
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Nonwollhe
DMftct

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
EosfGodavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakosam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kodapa
Anantapur
Kumoo
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalagonda

Andhra PradMh

MANAGEMENT WSE TtAa"ERS

Central Govt.

Men
7
0

21

12

12

10

51

Woman Total

0

0
33

136

83

350

7

0

54

12

0

81

185

125

638

Men
683
390
683
545
292
166
196
342
277
397
258
378
395
482
161
612
358
300
823
409
679
725
364

991s

48

State (bvt.

Womn
254
213
261
388
222
153
226
233
189
321
238
292
328
317
225
1419
195
170
217
249
401
361
266

713*

IMol,
937
603
944
933
5U
319
422
575
466
718
496
670
723
799
386
2031
553
470
1040
658
1080
1086
630

17083

1691

1362
935

2700
2W?2
1789
1829
1818
1840
2552
1652
1870
1406
2397

1574

2064
1882
1436
3188
2622
1417
2954
430W

M fflir
fionwin
443
433
616
1393
1229
1524
1116
747
1163
1417
775
848
774
979
1089

781
686
430
1158
947
738
1021
20307

Total
2134
1795
1551
4093
3341
3313
2945
2565
3003
3969
2427
2718
2180
3376
2663
0
2845
2568
1866
4346
3569
2155
3975

63397



IN HIGH SCHOOLS - 200A « 2007

Municipal Private Aided Private Un Aided Total
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
82 43 125 4 9 13 391 203 594 2858 952 3810
79 52 131 95 67 162 545 264 809 2471 1029 3500
143 161 304 181 211 392 925 1486 2411 2888 2768 5656
272 195 467 326 297 623 1163 881 2044 5013 3159 8172
194 155 349 302 274 576 601 464 1065 3501 2344 5845
248 471 347 566 913 817 952 1769 3392 3474 6866
209 382 564 516 1080 612 610 1222 3386 2681 6067
F 74 50 124 370 164 534 821 365 1186 3425 1559 4984
109 84 193 183 130 313 784 528 1312 3205 2096 5301
83 122 205 180 116 296 1586 1052 2638 4808 3035 7843
99 45 164 308 144 452 1966 753 2719 4283 1975 6258
169 162 331 102 84 186 1046 518 1564 3616 1930 5546

103 74 177 320 192 512 1392 815 2207 3616 2183 5799

o 0 0 116 82 198 1454 700 2154 4449 2078 6527
0 0 0 70 116 186 3072 5860 8932 4926 7426 12352
0 0 0 315 1175 1490 2292 6683 8975 3261 9360 12621
0 0 0 14 16 30 837 611 1448 3273 1603 4876
0 0 0 113 109 222 1117 582 1699 3412 1547 4959
0 0 0 117 106 223 1495 555 2050 3871 1308 5179
0 0 0 150 7 227 3279 1215 4494 7032 2707 9739
0 0 0 175 178 353 2808 1095 3903 6305 2636 8941
0 0 0 123 218 341 899 563 1462 3164 1880 5044
0 0 0 162 164 326 2373 799 3172 5853 2250 8103
iao3 U20 34T 4637 5011 32275 27554 59829 *2008 61980 153988

49
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NonMolINi*
DteMct

Srftakulam
Vizianagaram
Visokhapatnam
EastGodavari
WestGodavari
Kristina
Guntur
Prakasom
Nellore
Chittoor
Kodopo
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahobutmogor
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adikibod
Korimnagor
Worongal
Khammam
Nokigooda
Andhra Prodeth

MANAGEMENT WIS{ TEACH" IM

CM*ol0 «vt.

Men WoniMt

33 10 43
44 4 48
177 188 365
33 14 47
15 10 25
23 14 37
40 16 56
1S 9 24
37 17 54
43 27 70
18 7 25
23 17 40
33 13 46
21 3 24
147 278 425
107 249 356
19 1 30
19 5 24
18 4 22
17 5 22
21 3 24
1 1 22
18 7 25
932 922  18s4

State«o v

MPP/ZP

Total Mw Mtamwi Total Mot womwi

50

o
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0

0

0

0

o o o o o o
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HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOLS «2006 = 2007

Municipal

Man Wonwn

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

ToM tun wom*n

0)
0)

o o o o o o o & o©o

o o

0

MvatoAkM

0

Total M«n Woman

0

0

o

o o

Pfivat* Un Aided

0
0
115

52

47

20
54

18

162

133

Mo
51

0

0

325

45

67

39
18
44

345

523

91

0

1513

Total

0

0

440

28

93

36

70

507

656

10

137

0
2202

Mon

33

44

292

33

21

309

240

26

19

18

17

21

57

18

u21

Total

WonMn

10

513

25
66
25
61

13

623

772
14

102

2435

Total

43

48

805

61

122

151

56

24

82

163

61

110

46

24

932

1012

25

4056
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Srikakutam
Vnianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prokasam
Nelkjre
Chiftoof
Kadapa
Ananfopur
Kumool
Matiabubnagar
Rango Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
AdikDbod
Karimnagar
Waranaal
Khommom
Nalogonda

Andhra Pradesh

management WISEtfikCHtItS

CantralGovl.

Man WOfIMK Total

45
48
202
45
15
81
52
15
51
53
18
84
35
21
19«

12v3

u
5
226
23
10
67
20
9
22
34
7
55
13
3
414

363

56
s3
428
68
25
148
72
24
73
87
25
139
48
24
610
527
30
24
25
36
90
22
25
2659

Hm Women
1105 328
»82 392
1593 499
982 546
475 335
188 179
268 275
484 306
313 224
470 386
292 300
425 323
516 442
743 561
251 342
1282 3688
516 355
543 393
2422 591
575 438
1401 754
1557 713
590 440
17973

52

b M

J433
1374
3092
1528
810
367
543
790
537
856
592
748
958
1304
593
4970
871
936
3013
1013
2155
2270
1030

12510 10783

mos
5142
4470
7881
6}16
5274
6152
7083
6814
8487
6212
7418
5538
8139
4447
0
6258
5147
5749
7889
7289
5145
7624
141379

MTP/ir
Woman
2618
2066
3047
4681
4130
5083
4880
3711
4072
4978
3340
3878
3452
4024
3442
0
2887
2470
2117
3620
3130
2936
3489
78071

Total
9623
7208
7537
12562
10346
10357
11032
10794
10886
13465
9552
11296
8990
12163
7889
0
9145
7617
7866
11509
10419
8081
11113
219450



Municipal

Man Woman Tota

185
288

279

131
191
231
192
403
265

4U3

117
214
382
551
475
568
752
109
184
379
186
442
353
0

4712

IN TOTAL SCHOOLS + 2006 - 2007

MvotaAkIM |

Man Woman

302 58
502 220
661 313
1160 583
916 637
931 948
1337 1044
240 1027
375 370
610 241
378 606
845 148
618 678
0 271
0 116
0 427
0o 27
0 215
0 176
0 229
0 401
0 199
0 325
asrs Ms'

39
160
501
599
655
1615
1097
408
359
208
334
163
439
204
340
2311
28
260
211
207
401
418
356
11313

Total
97
380
814
1182
1292
2563
2141
1435
729
449
940
311
1117
475
456
2738
55
475
387
436
802
617
681

20572

Privala Un Aldad

Man
1950
1932
1998
2776
1065
1860
987
1525
1742
3647
4124
2959
3547
3659
6007
3760
2190
3197
3570
7500
5940
2144
4743
72822

53

Woman

1248
1267
3485
3105
1313
3047
1319
1033
1703
4261
2420
2181
3350
2854
15386
15313
1812
2740
2640
4875
3343
1851
2448

82w4

Total
3198
3199
5483
5881
2378
4907
2306
2558
3445
7908
6544
5140
6897
6513
21393
19073
4002
5937
6210
12375
9283
3995
7191
1s58U

Man
10348
8612
8855
12876
8849
8714
9088
10265
9481
13129
11444
11437
10579
12833
11017
5633
9010
9121
11935
16216
15091
9056
13300
246889

Total
Woman
4361
4104
8160
9505
6918
10559
8343
5576
6564
10246
6587
7042
8049
7646
19924
21675
5093
5868
5566
9153
7658
5929
6740
191266

Total
14709
12716
17015
22381
15767
19273
17431
15841
16045
23375
18031
18479
18628
20479
30941
27308
14103
14989
17501
25369
22749
14985
20040
438185
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MANAGEMENT WISE VIDYA VOtUNTEERS

Nomcollh* Central Govt. Statooml. MP/ZP

ObMect
M«n Women Total Men Women tctMM MM Momen Total

Srikakulam 0 0 0 101 38 139 M 366 832
Vizianagaram 0 0 0 98 26 124 259 114 373
Visakhapalnam 0 0 0 467 120 587 455 255 710
EostGodavari 0 0 0 84 36 120 393 487 880
West Godavari 0 0 0 14 1 25 194 262 456
Krishna 0 0 0 2 12 14 189 371 560
Guntur 0 0 0 8 5 13 244 269 513
Prakasanfi 0 0 0 35 17 52 398 390 788
Nellore 0 0 0 13 17 30 309 306 615
Chittoor 0 0 0 14 12 26 508 926 1434
Kadapa 0 0 0 5 7 12 356 361 717
Anantapur 0 0 0 10 e 18 679 419 1098
Kurnool 0 0 0 20 43 63 456 493 949
Mahabubnagar 0 0 0 27 41 68 714 762 1476
Range Reddy 0 0 0 9 18 27 360 1090 1450
Hyderabad 0 0 0 1 106 17 0 0 0
Medak 0 0 0 13 35 48 495 476 971
Nizamabad 0 0 0 15 51 66 308 376 684
Adilabad 0 0 0 466 188 654 460 274 734
Karimnagor 0 0 0 17 17 34 302 372 674
Warangal 0 0 0 92 73 165 539 462 1001
KhamnDam 0 0 0 144 125 269 466 457 923
Nalagonda 0 0 0 12 43 55 508 623 1131
Andhra ProdMh 0 0 0 U777 104f 2736 *058 911 187*%»

54



M*n

13
37
17

O o o o © o © ©o o o

245

Munic”Il

IN PIIMARY SCHOOLS - 20(M - 2007

erival* AWm |

PrivatwUnAldMi

Women Total Mm Wem*n Total M*n Women Total Mon

34
6
42
145
63
231
36
1
80
109
14
190

1]

o o o © o o © o o

0

1028

a7
13
55
182
80
252
43
12
84
128
17
283

~
J

o o o © o o © o o

0

1273

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
c

o o0 0o o

o

0

O O ©O O O ©O O O O 0O 0O © O 0o © O o O o o o o o

0

O O O O O © O ©O ©O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

55

0

O 0O O O O O O O ©O O O 0 O o O o0 O 0o o o o o o

Totol
Wonwn
580 438
364 146
935 417
514 668
225 336
212 614
259 310
434 418
326 403
541 1047
364 382
782 617
486 603
741 803
369 1108
n 106
508 511
323 427
926 462
319 389
631 535
610 582
520 666
10980 11988

Total
1018
510
1352
1182
561
826
569
852
729
1588
746
1399
1089
1544
1477

117

1019
750
1388
708
1166
1192
1186

22968
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MANAGEMENT WISE VIDYA VOLUNTEERS

Nomeofttte
DbMct

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalagonda

Andhra Pradesh

Central Govf.

Men Women Total

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0

56

42
48
132

42

12

12

23

72

17
34
35

SO0»

Jtate Govt™

Men Women

6
13
36
45

15

17

15

38
45
17
23
29
40

375

48
61
168
87

26

21
29

22

61
117
25
40
63
75

884

Men Women

669
234
458
527
257

299

10234

MT/W

466
106

397

624
494

284

Total
1135
340
855

1097

923
857
589
705
1123
609
1507
1993
1406

702

20693



25

10

53

25

24

87

20

295

IN UPPER PRMARY SCHOOLS - 2006 2007

Municipal

Women Total Men Wonen Total Men Women Total

30
40
14
166
123
104
78
17

28

16
186.

76

0
)
1027

55
50

16

92
25

36

20

273

96

1322

0

0

Privaf* Aided

(

0

Private Un Aided

0

57

0

0

Total
Men Women
736 502
292 159
592 447
622 781
293 502
314 730
380 578
314 304
345 397
529 775
291 338
1055 731
1237 873
636 799
234 490
[¢] 5
433 422
343 434
606 426
326 396
319 415
764 788
377 569
11038 11861

Total
1238
451
1039
1403
795

1044

1786
2110

1435

1032
722
734
1552
946
22899
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MANAGEMENT WISE VIDYAVQHIMI®RS

Nam* of the
District

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
Wesi Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakosam
Nellore
Ctiittoor
Kodapa
Anantapur
Kurnool
Maliabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangci
Ktiammom
Nalagonda

Andhra Pradesh

Central Govt.

Men Women total Me*

O O O O O O O o o ©

o

0

O O O O O O o o o o

o

)

o o o © ©

o

o

49
73
179
92
56
15
n
30
13
67
39
63

26

24
63
186
41
67
167
19

1314

58

29
52
114
88
57
50
25

24

76
38
46
56
69
16
12
14
90
88
59

29

56
1203

Jotol
78

125

180
113
65

36

22
143
77
109
82
94
23
14
38
153
274
100
96
273
75
2517

482
200
599
860

396

740
251

865

231
445
596
529
286
436
675

»725

MP/ZP
Wonwn
144
59

319

195
151

127

373
280
272
170
293
505
6385

400

412

322

1249

389

1334

493

1180

uiio



Municipal

Men Women Total

18
5
19

49

55

40
44
16

68

331

5
3
38
105
72

44

36
66
28

80

492

23

8

57

127

53

76

no

44

148-

13

823

IN HIGH SCWOOLS - 2006 - 2007

Mm

o

o o O o ©°

Privcte ANed

Wbmei

0

ToltOl

o

o

a

a

Private Un Aided

Men Women Total

0

59

0

0

0

1001

694

11370

Total

Women

114

471

482
473

224

385
485
12
171
463
368
331
199
399
561
8080

Total

420

1502
510
1591
588

840

1002
1255

19450



St.

No.

1

N

w

IS

©

10

u

12

13

14

15

17

1

©

1

©

2

o

2

N

22

23

MANAGEMENT WISE VIiEYA VOKVMfEERS

Name o<the
DWrict

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Matiabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Worangal
Khammom
Nalagondo

Andhra Pradesh

Central Govt.

Men Women Total Men

[

[

192
219
778
218
81
17
22
66
26
86
44
77
58
64
23
13
38
101
724

66

66

3500

60

WOoRMK 1SSM

73

91

270

169

83

64

36

44

27

91

45

49

123

54

179

321

93

260

139

2i27

265

310

1048

164

81

58

53

177

89

133

191

72

136

92

280

1045

159

301

205

«127

MWI

1617

693

1512

1780

847

812

964

841

1748

2508

1997

1768

1158

1073

1590

1149

1127

1632

1525

29017

MP/ZP

Women

976

279

971

1607

979

1374

958

825

2058

821

1431

1438

1860

2034

1050

1145

935

1023

1024

1509

1657

26755

Total
2593
972
2483
3387
1826
2196
1770
1789
1642
3806
1715
3939
3435
3628

2994

2208
2218
2525
2172
2151
3141
3182

55772



M«n WonriMi Toted M*n vomen Tofol JMen Women Total

56
22
34
139
97
45
24

9

52
87
23

248

35

871

Municipal

69
49
94

416

258

379
118
31
144

324
58

456
151

0

[¢]
0
2547

125
7
128
555
355
424
142
40
196
411
81
704

186

0
0
3418

IN TOTAL SCHOOLS - 2005 - 2006

0

0

PrKritt Aided

0

0

0

0

Privote Un Aided

0

0

61

0

0

o

Men
1865
934
2324
2137

1025

1039
919

1921

2833
2090

1832

13
1196
1174
2314
1215
1303
1977
1591

33388

Total

Women

1118

1335

2192

1320

1817

1112

1943

1697

1987

2083

1104

1324

1256

1116

1149

1769

1796

31m

Total
2983
1353
3659
4329
2345
2701
1970
1939
1891
4394
1885
4776
3787
3819

3066

2300
2498
3570
2331
2452
3746
3387
45317



w

o

1

=

1

@

17

1

2

1S}

22

2!

@

Nam* of the
UsMct

Srikakutom
Vbdonagoram
VbokhopahKim
EastGodavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nalore
ChHtoor
Kadopa
Anairtapur
Kumool
Mahabubnogar
Ranga Reddy
Hydcrabod
Medak
Nizamabod
Adkbad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nologonda

Andhra Pradesh

Pre-Primoiy
Boyi Ghu Total
7722 6224 13946
8821 7434 16255
12471 10506 22977
16765 14364 31129
6390 5586 11976
12006 10274 22280
11125 10059 21184
1108 813 1921
2279 1774 4053
34346 29467 63813
14370 12367 26737
7623 6113 13736
20490 15284 35774
11653 8162 19815
67719 57432 125151
43835 38230 82065
7432 5520 12952
18743 15522 34265
17772 13966 31738
23405 18497 41902
23140 18414 41554
5583 4514 10097
13784 10129 23913
388582 32M51 709233

koyt
23890
22695
35280
41237
27389
32876
35220
32378
25162
34593
29274
36720
46968
55794
62268
48061
39660
26655
35488
40085
46013
28728
42864

849300

62

AUC T~

GMmf

228~

21454

355C1

39813

269M

323G6

34599

31180

23642

325%7

27410

34925

45409

53944

57821

46394

38416

25386

33573

37560

44403

27262

40229

813747

total

44777

44149

70781

81050

$4358

65262

*9819

63558

67180

56484

71645

92377

109738

120089

94455

78074

52041

69041

77645

90414

55990

83095

1M3047"

WISE

tavs
24115
23201
33334
40200
24642
32748
33900
30399
24402
35301
28152
34468
42329
40674
52740
43574
27629
24501
31345
34844
33472
24547
32899

757800

Claitwite
CUSS-H

GH> Total
23527 47642
22737 45938
33844 67200
40378 80578
27558 54400
32910 65658
34373 68273
30327 60726
24004 48408
33481 69072
24944 55096
36044 72512
41304 83433
39460 80134
49802 102542
43590 87164
27801 55430
23858 48449
30805 62150
34553 69399
32738 66210
24194 48741
32077 64976
744531 1504331



»oyi
22488
22042
31380
37380
24485
31059
31272
27794
21393
324)7
25288
32042
39136
37138
49420
41546
26221
23437
2830)
34224
32289
22430
31356

704SM

ENROLAMNT «2006 =07

EtwotmM* - AL

CLASS-III
Glib
21882
20564
30932
37960
25173
30996
31)35
27160
20962
31660
24128
31042
37202
34468
45600
41774
25770
22534
26628
33322
30812
21944
30202
M3M»

lotal
44370
42606
62312
75340
49658
62055
<2407
54954
42355
64077
49416
43084
76336
7160<
9502(
8332(
5199
4597
5492*
6754
6310
4437
6155

tsu«

Boys

22455
21383
31797
37181

25U8
31104
30390
27078
21692
32778
25405
31857
38211

35529
48038
40379
26218
23873
27005
34630
31742
22455
30657

69«975

CIASS-IV
GMs
21704
20553
31147
37864
25934
30925
30344
26635
20945
31135
24431
30386
35405
32802
43803
41291
24948
23176
25520
33587
30090
22130
29480

674235

63

Total

44159

41936

62944

75045

51052

62029

60734

53713

42637

63913

49836

62243

73616

68331

91841

81670

51166

47049

52525

68217

61832

44585

60137

1371210

Soys
23063
21540
32958
39330
27582
32719
31936
27809
22430
33817
26013
33763
39120
37377
48466
39922
27089
25326
28597
36285
34083
24969
33982

728176

CLASS-V
dris
22208
21113
31953
40262
28396
33016
3)620
27085
21614
3259)
25194
33317
35551
34005
45137
40981
26128
25260
27637
35742
32836
24206
32233

706085

Toiol

45271

42653

64911

79592

55978

65735

63556

54894

44044

66408

51207

67080

74671

71382

93603

80903

53217

50586

56234

72027

66919

49175

66215

1436261



UN
o.

N

=)

~

®

©

=
S}

e
Y

e
@

c

20

21

22

Nanwofaw
DMlet

SfScokulofn
Vnianagarom
Vkokhapofncim
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishno

Guntur
Prokasam
Netore
CWtoof
ICockapa
Anontopw
Kumool
Mahobubnagor
RangaReddy
Hyderobad
Medak
Nizamabod
Adtabod
Karimnagar
Warangol
Khammam
Nalagonda

Andhra Pradciti

tow
21394

18707

31038

37286

27774

31082

29849

22725

20930

33125

24426

32849

35126

35319

48692

38916

26489

24251

26521

35856

33810

25424

34411

696002

CtASS-VI
<Mrtl

20890

16704

28396

38481

27755

30741

28080

20310

19917

31487

22477

31611

29881

29443

43396

40590

24546

23076

24975

35316

31843

24395

31376

655654

AUCLAS|.WiS$E

42286

35411

59434

75767

55529

61823

57929

43035

40647

64612

46903

64460

65007

44762

92088

79506

51035

47327

51496

71172

65653

49819

65787

13516M

-ow
2155%

17145
29663
35936
25)75
29171
27187
21326
19852
33785
23279
33040

31713

47997
37420
26601

23762
28843
37380
35340
24102
34143

MOM*

64

cutm
wii’

ISi*5

28H7

37s0

25173

27»4

2505

1807

18726

31M9

21«0

3icre

25U6

28fi9

4202

3nal

237

223W

26851

3789

2300

30w7

6341V

32990

57680

73m

S1148

32312

39963

as78

<4934

44679

M 118

77361

50988

46151

55394

74959

«8344

47112

*5020

ul4o04

low
17728

15195

26763

32786

23663

24798

24599

18132

17472

31980

20023

27972

27111

27435

39785

3»3i

20801

18751

23360

32428

29381

23123

30123

586543

OCBNIIM
nA»-VM

*e Total
16499 34427
13201 28396
23816 50579
33332 66118
24085 47748
23925 48723
21537 46136
14867 32999
15934 33406
28752 60732
18162 38185
26259 54231
2011 47222
21036 48471
35516 75301
35765 68699

18175 38976
17212 35963
21059 44419
31284 63712
27253  S6634
21364 44487
26756 56879
535900 1122443



Bon
U635

13821

24229

30735

228«

24329

22480

16821

U439

26423

19487

25776

24454

24998

37200

30817

18209

17039

20330

30299

28322

2096S

27498

540333!

CIASS-K
owt
15023

12332

21867

31843

22928

22863

19873

13500

14902

23539

16904

23750

17153

18300

32586

33704

15344

15610

17812

29067

25289

18715

23460

miii

Tew
316SB

261S3
460M
62578
45771
47192
42323
30321
31341
49962
34591
495»
41607
43298
69796
64521
33553
32649
361«2
sm i
53611
39683
50958

1Q2MM

ENROLMENT - 2006- 07

lov>
16283

13117
23286
28666
21216
22908
20765
16001

15913
26483

1B827

23392
23164
22350
34146
30079"

16552

15666

18123

27612

26977

17782

26560

CLASS-X
GMt

14360

11397

19793

29590

21898

21529

18053

12268

14538

22946

15649

21115

15985

16684

30564

32805

13526

14347

15672

26639

23167

15784

21983

S0686¢|450292

ToM
30643

24514
43079
58256
43114
44437
38818
28269
30451

49429
34476
44507
39149
39034
64710
62884
30078
30013
33795
54251

50144
33566
48543

956160

65

CtASS-XI
*or> GMI Total
2 10 31
8L 19 100
337 318 655
51 20 7
v 48 125
106 144 250
65 26 91

12 40
75 20 95
83 62 145
17 10 27
114 57 171
34 18 52
26 9 35
365 267 632
443 506 949
74 37 m
25 12 37
25 15 40
24 37
17 14 31
64 65 129
24 n 35
2174 1713 3689

lov*
34

104

43

70

80

75

29

67

81

36

107

32

22

325

374

34

26

23

20

40

32

1960

CIASS-XH
GMI
17

13

259

29

46

106

26

12

32

16

14

10

42

a

1400

Totol
51

17

534

72

116

186

101

41

99

147

47

161

44

34

560

725

54

40

42

37

30

82

40

3340



ER

No.

a A W N e

& KB B © ey

c

Nonwdttw
DWwrtd

Sritcokutom
Viacmagarafti
Vsakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Gockwari
Kiishna
Guntur
Prakosam
Nelkxe
Chittoof
Kodapo
Anonlopur
Kumool
Mohobubfiagof
Ranga Reddy
Hydorobod
Medok
Nfzamobod
A<«abad
Korimnogar
Worongol
Khommam
Nologonda

AnOtva PradMh

*oy»
7722

12471

u765

1200<
mnas
1108

2279

14370
7623
20490
11653

47719

7432
18743
17772
23405
23140
5583
13784

38BSS2

4224

7434

100S9

813

1774

29447

12347

6113

15284

8142

57432

38230

18497

18414

4514

10129

320451

ToM
13944
14255
22977
31129
11974
22280

21184

4053
43813
24737
13734
35774

19815

82045
12952
34245
31738
41902
41554
10097
23013

70t23S

.AlISTAGE-WISE

CuUS$I.|.V
leyi QHI
14011 11i208 xaatt 42951
10841 joU21  2172K 35852
144751 14007 32814W  «Oroi
195328 19077 391405 73222
131414 13«27 265443 52949
160504 14K33 3207» M254
142718 14M71  3247W  S7034
145458 141387 2S7tM5 44051
115079 111149 2262M8 40782
168996 141454 330fiS0  M9IO
134132 12HO7 262209 47705
170850  1tf7l4 334SM 45889
205764 194871 4003S 46839
206512 194479 4omi  Twn
260932 2G143 503095 94489
213482 214030 427512 74334
144817 143043 289nQ 53090
123882 120214 244004 48013
150734 144143 294099 55364
180070 174764 354034 73234
177599 170879 348478 49150
123129 119736 242B45 49524
171740 144221 339981 68554
3734789 7UUS1 1374071

66

Mav Mw

c™M

40734

32549

5A413

75481

53728

58635

53205

38947

38443

42434

43877

43489

S5057

56072

84028

80531

4H333

45445

SI524

72895

64847

47405

«2253

11901 I

a*str-vi- VI

Tow

83487

68401

117114

148903

104477

118389

110241

82998

79425

129546

91582

128578

121894

129044

182717

156867

101423

93478

104890

144131

133997

94931

130807

2444222



ENROLMENT - 2(X« - 07

EnaknMi»-AU

CIASSB-Vm-X

toyi
50846
42133
74278
92187
67722
72035
167814
50954
49824
84886
58537
77140
74729
74783
1131
93830
55562
51456
61813
90339
84680
61873

84181

GkK

45882

36930

65476

94765

68911

68317

59463

40635

45374

75237

50715

71124

53249

56020

98666

102274

47045

47169

54543

86990

75709

55863

721IW

1mM27331um M

Total

94728

79063

139754

186952

136633

140352

127277

91589

95198

160123

109252

148264

127978

209797

196104

102607

98625

116356

177329

1t0389

117736

156380

OASSES-J.xil
leyi GtrHtow
55 27 &
185 32 217
612 577 1189
9 49 143
147 94 241
186 250 436
40 52 192
57 24 Sl
42 52 1%
164 128 22
53 2 74
21 m 3R
66 30 9%
48 21 &
690 502 1192
817 857 1674
108 57 165
6 2 7
S

47 21 74
37 24 4
104 107
56 7
4tu

CIASSE] =1- X
toys Gtb Total
209808 198826 408434
188346 175900 344744
299730 285286 585014
360737 344723 727460
252087 254444 508753
292795 287185 579980
287568 274739 542307
240463 221949 442432
205685 195184 400871
320792 299527 420319
240374 222499 463073
313879 299527 613406
347332 303177 650509
352267 308771 641038
468752 424857 895609
383648 394835 780483
255449 238441 493910
223351 212848 436199
267913 250232 518145
343645 334449 678294
331429 311435 442844
234528 223004 457532
324495 298473 423168
674<593 638yiSS 13134748

67

CUSSES =n>- XM

loyi
217585
197852
312813
377596
258624
304987
298833
241628
208106
355302
254797
321723
347888
363968
537161

428300

242150
285736

367097

240215
338335

7138311

Gkb

205077
183344
296369
381136
262346
297709
284850
222806
197012
329122
235087
305751
318491
316954
484791
435922
244018
228391
264229
353173
329873
227625
308821

67mi»

Total

422442

381218

609182

758732

520970

602496

583483

444434

405118

484424

489884

427474

484379

480922

1021952

864222

507027

470541

549965

720270

684479

467840

447154

13851230
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Nomaollh*
DbMct

Srikokulam
Vizionagarom
visakhapotnom
East Godavori
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prakosom
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Matialxibnagar
Ronga Reddy
Hyderobod
Medak
Nizamabad
Aditabad
jCwimnagor
warangol
KtKimmam
Natagonda

Andhra fradxh

fie-Mmory
Boyi GMi TOM
5223 4127 9350
5309 4257 9566
S724 4860 10586
6465 5421 11886
2301 2013 4314
4242 3583 7825
3368 3134 6502
182 150 332
743 577 1320
13313 11255 24568
4370 3842 8212
3189 2641 5830
8853 6625 15478
6277 4471 10748
27375 23301 50676
10546 9141 19687
3886 2814 6700
9534 7912 17446
8630 6585 15215
13927 10614 24541
11890 9211 21101
2118 1714 3832
7336 5193 12529
164803 133441 2fS244

moyi
17207

15061
13565
17939
11961
12893
11405
11084
9209
14249
10044
18135
23821
30357
26488
11223
22267
13090
13793
24461
20625
9726
21895

3t04»8

68

BC CUSS-WISE

CIASS-I
Gtm
16493

14440

13753

17592

11913

13047

11202

10970

8698

13656

9486

17164

22942

29567

24798

10626

21550

12378

12967

22693

19746

9301

20631

36M13

ToM
33700

29501

27318

35531

23874

25940

22607

22054

17907

27905

19530

35299

46763

59924

51286

21849

43817

25468

26760

47154

40371

19027

42526

744111

lon
17443

15501

13737

17542

11782

13128

10837

10614

9018

14883

9646

18086

21046

22412

22087

10075

15475

12317

12817

21X7

16179

8667

17282

341881

ClainirtM
CIASS-H

GMt ToM
16897 34340
15099 30600
14252 27989
17988 35530
12398 24180
13624 26752
11410 22247
10789 21403
9038 18056
14191 29074
9432 19078
17860 35946
20083 41129
21751 44163
21176 43263
9826 19901
15731 31206
11833 24150
12361 25178
20999 42306
15964 32143
8492 17159
17293 34575
338487 MO3M



Boys
15762

13916
12727
16107
10613
12346
10070
9643
8284
13789
8608
15761
19140
20367
20581
9721
14823
11943
11865
20791
16123
7863
16741

317584

ENROLMENT «2006 - 07

Enroiment - BC

CIASS-lII
GMs
15506

13278

13186

16689

11254

12636

10182

9753

8265

13445

8347

15241

17482

19103

19475

9404

14722

11159

11093

20529

15646

7724

16186

310305

Total
31268

27194

25913

32796

21867

24982

20252

19396

16549

27234

16955

31002

36622

39470

40056

19125

29545

23102

22958

41320

31769

15587

32927

6278a*

Boys
15760

13689
12924
15826
11009
12338
9790
9575
8332
13823
8522
15786
18370
19635
20238
9485
14530
11950
11551
21303
15960
7957
16146

314499

CIASS-IV
GMt
15503

13329
13423
16414
11464
12504
10125
9666
8256
13094
8447
14975
16235
18580
19058
9362
14235
11505
10905
20623
15612
7918
16148

307381

69

Total
31263

27018

26347

32240

22473

24842

19915

19241

16588

26917

16969

30761

34605

38215

39296

18847

28765

23455

22456

41926

31572

15875

32294

621880

Boys
16231

13822
13728
16502
12181
12906
10155
9879
8831
14127
8797
16727
19007
20494
20400
9920
15581
12979
12306
22313
17549
8626
18073

331134

CIASS-V
GMs
15795

13665

13945

17051

12799

13399

10336

9459

8529

13666

8603

16410

15909

19019

19309

9539

14986

12632

11824

21840

17130

8389

17792

322026

Total
32026

27487

27673

33553

24980

26305

20491

19338

17360

27793

17400

33137

34916

39513

39709

19459

30567

25611

24130

44153

34679

17015

35865

653160



SL
NO.

N

w

IS

»

o

N

@

©

20

21

22

23

Nam* of ttM
Owitct

S/kgkuiom
Vodanagaram
Visokhopotnom
Easf Godovoii
West Godavad
Krishna
Guntur
Prokasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kodopo
Anantopur
Kumool
Motiabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medok
Nizomabod
A<*tabad
Korimnogar
Warangol
Ktiommam
Nalogonda

Andhra PradMh

*oy»
15145
122i0
13188
15332
12043
12024
9298
7915
8255
13771
8250
16315
16815
19448
20664
9297
14996
12784
11714
22199
17528
8760
18672

3U713

BC CLASS-WISE

CIASS-VI
GM
148s8

11375

13162

15794

12215

12294

9095

6852

8098

13153

7511

15341

13496

16539

19004

8999

14429

12048

11054

21820

17152

8733

17531

300553

TOM
30023

23635

26350

31126

24278

24318

18393

14767

16353

26924

15761

31656

30311

35987

39668

18296

29425

24832

22768

44019

34680

17493

36203

6172V

lay*

15202
11321
12527
14412
ool
11268
8625
7232
7881
14500
7922
16100
15134
19949
20769
8842
15564
12614
13135
23216
18497
8394
18793

3128*8

70

CIASS-Vn

QMi
14065

10700
12580
14459
11362
11123
7948
6168
7553
13254
7195
15159
H120
16410
19400
8871
14215
12090
12002
23404
18067
8271
17475

292591

ToM
29267

22021
25107
,28871
22363
22391
16573
13400
15434
27754
15117
31259
26254
36359
40169
17713
29779
24704
25137
46620
36564
16665
36268

60S7S9

~oy*

12551
10240
11519
13312
9961
9527
7675
6133
7056
13588
6725
13645
12703
15533
17081
8054
12180
10233
10944
20104
15747
8103
16839

269453

ClenswIM
JIASs-viii

Ghto Total
11687 24238
6814 19054
10916 22435
13236 26548
10234 20195
9346 18873
6576 14251
4782 10915
6459 135)5
12356 25944
5920 12645
12600 26245
8759 21462
11628 27161
15611 32692
8332 16386
10639 22819
9196 19429
9684 20628
19416 39520
15275 31022
7491 15594
15496 32335
244453 513906



Enraknml-BC

toys
HAS2

9283
10773
1218A
9893
9017
6756
5492
6571
11083
6636
12409
11482
14014
15936
7707
10723
9327
9912
19141
15330
7605
15146

24M74

CIASS-IX

GMs
10819

8128
10073
12398
9721
8657
5811
4168
5953
9933
5361
10968
7312
9853
14499
7956
8872
84U
842
177v9
14374
7035
13007

219133

Total
22471

17411

20846

24584

19614

17674

12567

9660

12524

21016

12017

23377

18794

23867

30435

15663

19595

17731

18324

36940

29704

14640

28153

447607

ENROLMENT - 2006 - 07

toyi
11404

8675
10557
11242
8910
8463
6143
5093
6170
11219
6305
10753
10493
12431
14914
7451
9566
8563
9070
17274
14918
6472
14554

230640

CIASS-X
GHf
10088

7456

9367

11168

8864

8166

5234

3588

5491

9439

4911

9309

6471

8969

13842

7807

7838

7507

7622

16282

13220

5975

12317

200931

Total
21492

16131
19924
22410
17774
16629
11377
8681
11661
20658
11216
20062
16964
21400
28756
15258
17404
16070
16692
33556
28138
12447
26871

431S71

71

CLASS-XI
Boys GM$ Total
13 5 18
44 14 58
47 31 78
14 7 21
35 18 53
24 20 44
3 3 6
3 1 4
19 2 21
5 2 7
5 5 10
40 6 46
8 8 16
8 2 10
70 25 95
7 3 10
10 4 14
13 7 20
5 5 10
5 7 12
3 2 5
13 26 39
10 6 16
404 209 613

koyi
23

44

20

27

18

10

26

325

CUSS-MI
GM<

5

7

12

23

Total
28

51

28

25

45

89

10

22

49

67

13

17

14

13

16

16

552



No.

-

s

X

ObMct
Srikakulam
vaonagorom
Vsokhapatnom
East Godavewi
West Godavari
»ishna
Guntur
Prakosam
Netore
Chittoor
Kodopo
Anontopur
Kumool
Matxibubnogar
Ronga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabod
Adilabad
Karimnaoar
Worongal
Khamttiom
Nalogonda

Andhra Prodcti

rw-Mnwry
ioy» GMi ToM
5223 427 9350
5309 4257 9546
5724 4840 10584
6445 5421 11884
2301 2013 4314
4242 3583 7825
3348 3134 4502
162 150 332
743 577 1320
13313 11255 24548
4370 3842 8212
3189 2641 5830
8853 4425 15478
4277 4471 10748
2737S 23301 50474
10544 9141 19687
3884 2814 4700
9534 7912 17446
8430 4585 15215
13927 10414 24541
11890 9211 21101
2118 1714 3832
7334 5193 12529
1M803 133441 2t8244

64481
83914
57544
63611
52257
50795
43474
70871
4547
84495
101384
113265
109794
50424
82674
42279
62332
110175
84436
42839
90137

IMSSt*

72

BC STAGE-WISE

80194
698)1
68559
85734
59828
65210
53255
50637
42786
48052
443)5
8)450
9245)
108020
103814
48757
8)224
59507
59150
104484
84098
41824
88050

1643812

162597
141800
135240
169450
117374
12882)
)055)2
)0)432
84460
)38923
89932
)66)45
194035
22)285
2)3610
99181
143900
121784
121482
214859
170534
84443
178187

3529408

=oyi
30347

23561
25715
29744
23064
23292
17923
15147
14)36
28271
16172
32415
31949
39397
4)433
18139
30560
25398
24849
45415
34025
17154
37445

429611

Stag*-WIM
w -v mVH
OMi ToM
28923 59290
22075 45654
25742 51457
30283 59997
23577 44441
23417 46709
17043 34966
13020 28167
15451 31787
26407 54678
14706 30878
30500 629)5
24414  S6S6S
32949 72346
38404 79837
17870 34009
28644 59204
24138 49536
23056 47905
45224 90439
35219 7)244
17004  34)58
35006 72471
593444 1223055



ENROLMENT - 2006 - 07

Inro>rwn>-IC

assB-v

¥l
35607

28198
328"9
36740
28764

27007

~18
19797
35800

{ 19466
36807
34678
i41978
47931
23212
32469
28123
29926
56519
45995
22180
46539

74SU7

dtb
32594

24398
30356
36802
28819
26169
17621
12538
17903
31728
16212
32877
22542
30450
43952
24005
27349
25107
2571S
53497
42M9
20501
40(20

664917

1-X
total

68201

$2596

63205

73542

57583

53176

38195

29256

37700

67618

35878

69684

57220

72428

91883

47307

59818

53230

55644

110016

88864

42681

87359

1413064

CIAfl B-J?
e«»  ekb
36 10
88 2
67 39
27 19
62 36
2 9
10 4
5 4
27 4

14

7

66 29

9

6

12 50
1] 5

19 8

24 13
13 1

14 1

5 2

2 33
10

729 436

Total

46

109

106

46

98

133

162

14

27

37

24

25

116S

CASitsIX
GMI Total
148377 141711 290088
123768 116284 240052
125245 124457 249902
150400 152789 303189
109374 112224 221598
113910 114796 228706
90754 87919 178473
82660 76195 158855
79407 76340 155947
135032 124187 241219
81455 75233 154488
153717 145027 298744
168011 139809 307820
194640 171419 344059
199158 184172 385310
91775 90722 182497
145705 137217 282922
115800 108752 224552
117107 107924 225031
212109 205405 417514
168456 142184 330642
82173 79329 161502
174141 143876 338017
3063374 2902173 5945547

73

loyi
153636

129145
131038
154892
111737
118194
94132
82847
80377
148360
85837
156972
176879
200932
226445
102332
149610
125358
125750
226050
180351
84313
181499

3225906

BSES-PT-XH
GMt Total
145848 299484
120542 249727
129554 240594
158229 315121
114273 226010
118470 234664
91057 185189
74349 159196
74921 157298
137454 285816
79082 164919
147497 304449
144443 323322
175894 374828
209523 434148
99848 202200
140039 289649
116677 242035
114520 240270
216030 44M80
171399  35)750
81074 165389
149079 350578
3034050 4264956



20

21

22

23

Namaofttw
UsMet

Srikakulam
Vizianogcyam
Visokhapolnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prakasann
Nellofe
Ctiittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Roddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangai
Khammam
Nolagondo

Andhra Prodaih

fl
movt

472

791

700

2024

1974

2663

112

353

5419

2522

869

2299

877

9256

3466

703

2094

2781

3319

3654

775

1532

49451

GM.

684

683

1641

1789

2439

81

280

5043

2335

1787

571

7868

2974

576

1787

2298

2813

3053

584

1236

SC CLASS-WISE

ToM
867

1475

1383

3665

1473

3763

5102

193

633

10462

4857

1605

4086

1448

17124

6440

1279

3881

5079

6132

6707

1359

2768

»1781

moyt
2333

2347
2717
9449
8213
9065
10342
9453
6409
7195
5401
6216
10117
10747
11175
5081
7853
4165
6088
8166
9152
5497

9023

164204 U1604

74

CIAU-I

Gfeb
2223

2243

2865

9078

7989

8994

10111

9184

6268

6859

5165

6215

9648

10657

11071

4897

7609

3983

5759

7792

9178

5150

8666

ToM
4556

4590

5582

18527

16202

18059

20453

18637

12677

14054

10666

12431

19765

21404

22246

9978

15462

8148

11847

15958

18330

10647

17689

327608

lov*
2379

2516

2845

8911

7763

8695

9878

8713

6440

7345

5125

6213

8851

7535

9153

4345

5260

3773

5638

7052

6772

4556

6742

147

CkmwiM
CIASS-n
GMt Total
2320 4699
2594 5110
2913 5758
8960 17871
7932 15695
8758 17453
9846 19724
8766 17479
6291 12731
7316 14661
5027 10152
6346 12559
8493 17344
7522 15057
8916 18069
4277 8622
5164 10424
3682 7455
5505 11143
6939 13991
6777 13549
4426 8982
6685 13427

145455 291955!



Boy*
2125

2343
2705
7968
6747
8120
8884
7721

5366
6441

4503
5192
8123
6752
8334
4005
4843
3513
4856
6824
6351
4110

6099

CIAU-II
GMs

2080
2220
2574
7941
6946
8095
8683
7762
5301
6459
4238
5006
7586
6365
7754
3858
4717
3406
4672
4532
6075
4137

6296

ENROLMENT - 2006 - 07

Eiwolmenl - SC

Total
4205

4563
5279
15909
13693
16215
17567
15483
10667
12900
874)
10198
15709
13117
16088
7863
9560
6919
9528
13356
12426
8247

12395

131725 128703 2M638

Boys
2139

2408
2678
7835
6865
8054
8522
7476
5650
6471
453)

5334
8195
6513
7835
4019
4761

3696
4955
70)1

6190
4183

6217

GM>
2050

2265
2593
8007
6993
7948
8240
7281
5409
6381
4)99
5118
7184
6028
7451
3937
4677
3772
4443
6835
5803
4157

6149

Totiri
4189

4673

5271

15842

13858

16002

16762

14757

11059

12852

8730

10452

15379

12541

15286

7956

9438

7468

9398

13846

11993

8340

12366

131538 126920 258458

75

Boy*
2286

2467
2759
8613
7429
8421
8854
7767
5680
6910
4665
5684
8322
7209
8421
3931
5098
3971
5355
7355
6689
4641

7122

Girts
2251

2537

2848

8776

7457

8521

8405

7327

5712

6836

4468

5818

7363

6538

7961

3868

5319

3997

5239

7482

6589

4684

6968

Total
4537

5004

5607

17389

14886

16942

17259

15094

11392

13746

9133

11502

15685

13747

16382

7799

10417

7968

10594

14837

13278

9325

14090

13V64V 136964 276613



Nonwaith*
DMriet

1 Srikokulom

N

w

IS

@

=)

~

®

©

1

©

20

2

N

2

W

Voianaganim
Vtsokhapotnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prc*asam
Nellore
Cwttoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahobubnogof
Range Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizomabad
Adllabad
Karimnagar
Warongal
Khanrwnam
Nologondo

Andhra PradMh

moyt
2007

2227
2601
7706
6892
7746
7563
5931
5532
6839
4534
5688
7670
6754
8427
3703
5063
4028
5045
7505
6695
4836
7219

132211

CIASS-VI
GM>

1981

1925

2553

7938

6934

7482

6540

4896

5195

6428

3882

5225

6240

5559

7970

3818

4592

3676

5094

7377

6372

4614

6748

123039

Total

3988
4152
5154
15644
13826
15228
14103
10827
10727
13267
8416
10913
13910
12313
16397
7521
9655
7704
10139
14882
13067
9450
13967

255250

76

loirs

2097

1972

2491

7949

6119

7145

6765

5376

5594

7184

4075

5925

6722

6898

8341

3536

5021

4000

6076

8102

7026

4637

7235

SC CIASS-WISE

cuss-vn
Okk

1912

1785

2608

7871

6199

6455

6005

4338

5033

6437

3516

5244

4966

5224

7752

3621

4461

3607

5705

8052

6766

4361

6706

130286 118624

Total

4009

3757

5099

15820

12318

13600

12770

9714

10627

13621

7591

11169

11688

12122

16093

7157

9482

7607

11781

16154

13792

8998

13941

248910

CUSs-vM
=oin GMI
1784 1563
1637 1524
2367 2260
7047 6901
5648 5430
6026 5749
6047 4790
4523 3324
4939 4452
7026 6103
3599 2884
5043 4502
5916 3933
4963 3663
6664 6066
3143 3296
3813 3090
3051 2770
5115 4596
6675 6454
5839 5490
4746 4381
6382 5789
111993 9010

Total
3347

3161

4627

13948

11078

11775

10837

7847

9391

13129

6483

9545

9849

8626

12730

6439

6903

5821

9711

13129

11329

9127

12171

211003



ENROLMENT «2006 - 07

Enroimwit-sc

CIASS-IX
doy*  GM>
1691 1428
1536 1388
2193 2022
6915 6715
5399 5330
5739 5515
5302 4511
4058 2919
4429 4175
S6i7 4856
3459 2661
4407 3828
5105 3307
4429 3102
6031 5520
2811 3148
3055 2594
2716 2388
4434 3746
5947 5985
5209 4851
4283 3709
5729 4963
100744 SS661

loM
3119

2924

4215

13630

10729

11254

9813

6977

8804

10523

6120

8235

8412

7531

11551

5959

5649

5104

8180

11932

10060

7992

10692

189405

toys
1646

1498
2122
6565
4995
5631
4993
3642
4666
5745
3096
3974
5006
4010
5441
2748
2785
2449
3734
5475
498)
3833
5395

94430

CIASS-X

6M>
1400

1292

1974

6504

5149

5025

3886

2732

4144

4989

2292

3271

3194

2560

4988

3078

2293

2228

3204

5361

4538

3479

4434

S2017

CIASS-XI
Total Bo)n CMt Total
3046 3 3 4
2790 10 0 ‘0
4096 18 14 32
13069 12 4 16
10144 n 13 24
10686 24 27 53
8881 u 0 n
6374 8 2 10
8810 7 5 12
10734 15 8 23
5388 5 2 7
7245 4 2 8
8200 n 1 12
6570 9 4 13
10429 37 15 52
5826 19 13 32
5078 9 7 14
4677 4 1 7
6938 7 4 1]
10836 14 2 18
9519 7 6 13
7312 14 8 24
9829 4 2 6
174447 273 143 414

7

Boys
5

19
16
14
17
14
12
9

10

16

39

37

10

282

ctAss-xn
GMs

5

3

13

18

12

122

Total
10

22

29

21

24

35

17

9

13

21

57

49

10

15



SC STAGT-WISE

stog»-vnM

NSO‘_ NOB::;SIM Ae-Mmary CUSSES -1 mv CIASSCS - VI - VI
Boys CMt ToM Boyi GUt Total Borf Gkb Total
1 Snkokulom 472 395 867 11262 10924 22186 4104 3893 7997
2 Voaanogaram 791 684 1475 12081 11859 23940 4199 3710 7909
3 Vuakhopatnam 700 683 1383 13704 13793 27497 5002 5161 10253
4 &3slGodavari 2024 1641 3665 42776 42762 85538 15655 15809 31464
5 West Gadovari 796 677 1473 37017 37317 74334 13011 13133 26144
6 Krishna 1974 1789 3763 42355 42316 84671 14801 13937 28828
7 Guntur 2663 2439 5102 46480 45285 91765 14328 12545 26873
8 Prakosom 112 81 193 41130 40320 81450 11307 9234 20541
9 Nenore 353 280 633 20545 28981 58526 11126 10228 21354
10 CWtfoor 5419 5043 10462 34362 33851 68213 14023 12865 26888
U Kadapa 2522 2335 4857 24225 23097 47322 8609 7398 16007
12 Anantapur 869 736 1605 28639 28503 57142 11613 10469 22082
13 Kumool 2299 1787 4086 43608 40274 83882 14392 11206 25598

14 Mohabubnogar 877 571 1448 38756 37110 75866 13652 10783 24435

15 Ronga Reddy 9256 7868 17124 44918 43153 88071 16768 15722 32490
16 Hyderabad 3466 2974 6440 21381 20637 42218 7239 7439 14678
17 Medak 703 576 1279 27815 27486 55301 10084 9053 19137
18 trilamabad 2094 1787 3881 19118 18840 37958 8028 7283 15311
19 AdHobad 2781 2298 5079 26892 25618 52510 11121 10799 21920
20 Karimnogar 3319 2813 6132 36408 35580 71988 15607 15429 31036
21 Warangal 3654 3053 6707 35154 34422 69576 13721 13138 26859
22 Khammam 775 584 1359 22987 22554 45541 9473 8975 18448
23 Natogondo 1532 1236 2768 35203 34764 69967 14454 13454 27908

Andhra rradMh 4*451 42330 91781 71S8U m «4« 1415462 262497 241M3 504160

78



ENROLMENT 2006 - 07

CLASSES - VIH - X

loy«
5121

4671
4482
20527
14042
J7394

‘% 42
12223
14234
18438
10154
13424
14027
13402
18134
8702
9453
8214
13283
18097
14029
12842
17504

307U7

Gkh
4391

4204

4254

20120

15909

14289

13189

8975

12771

15948

7837

11401

10434

9325

14574

9522,

7977

7384

11544

17800

14879

11549

15184

2MU»

bmkiiMf-SC
CLASSES - W -
Xn
Total Boy» GHt ToM
9512 8 8 14
8875 29 3 32
12938 34 27 41
40447 24 n 37
31951 28 20 48
33485 40 48 88
29531 23 5 28
21198 17 2 19
27005 17 8 25
34364 31 13 44
17991 7 2 9
25025 10 4 14
24441 18 4 24
22727 13 5 18
34710 74 33 109
18224 54 25 81
17430 13 9 22
15402 15 3
24829 14 4
35897 23 5 28
30906 19 9 28
24431 24 n 35
32492 14 4 18
574~ US 245 «20

CLASSES -1 - X
Boy. GHs Total

20487 19208 39495
20951 19773 40724
25478 25210 50488
78958 78691 157649
64070 44359 132429
74642 72542 147184
77150 71019 148169
44440 58529 123189
54905 51980 106885
44823 42664 129487
42988 38332 81320
53674 50573 104249
74027 41914 135941
65810 57218 123028
79822 75449 155271
37322 37798 75120
47552 44514 92048
35362 33509 48871
51296 47963 99259
70112 68809 138921
44904 42439 127343
45322 43098 88420
47143 43404 130547

12854W J210W7

79

2494477

CLASSES - rr =Xll

toy.
20947

21771
26212
81008
44894
74454
79834
64789
55275
72273
45517
54555
76344
66700
89154
40844
48268
37471

54001

73454
48577
4121

48709

1335484

GMs
19411

20440

25920

80343

47054

74379

73463

58412

52268

67720

40449

51313

43707

57794

83350

40797

45101

35299

50245

71427

45501

43493

44644

1253593

Total
40578

42231

52132

141351

133950

151035

153299

123401

107543

139993

86186

105868

140051

124494

172504

81641

93369

72770

104356

145081

134078

89814

133353

2589078



-

N

w

IS

o

~

o

to

18
19
20

Nonwolth*
DWrict

SlkefcUom
VUanooaram
Vlcd(*apa)nclin
Eost Godorvoit
Whst Gockjvari
Wshno

Gwtur
Prolcajon)
Nenofe
CNttoof
Kodopo
Anantopur
KumocH
Mohobubnogo
Bongo Kodcty
Kydefobod
M«dak
mzamobod
AdUobod
Korftnnagar
Worongol.
KhOTTVIwm
Noiooondo

Andhrct Pnidvih

Pi*-rrtmanr

toy*
ws
810
567

1068
236
374

Jo71
52
45

1207

34
550

4094
793
396

2282

2551
1010

3810

765

1283
25437

Gkts

527

34
38

1115

285
436
545

3367

243
1910
2165

645
3212

535

904

21421

Total
1132
1609
1063

2163
469
741
1976

86
83

2322
1098
626
986
1518

7461
1614
639

4192

4716
1855

7022
1300
3187

46858

80

*oy
1689
3048
10140
2500
1412
1866
3783
2739
4131
1871
1371
1830
1395
8385
5165
1200
4346
3000
10463
2313
12444
10442
8158
103714

ST CLASS-WISE

CIAU-I
Ckb
1721
2973
10371
2422
1315
1913
3728
2516
3841
1848
1197
1703
1246
78i0r
4757
1102
4216
2875
9818
2265
11958
10134
7472
99368

ToM
3410
6021
20511
4925
2727
3779
7511
5255
7972
3719
2568
3533
2661
16245
9942
2302
8562
5875
20(281
4578
24399
20576
15630
302*82

1583
3007
7671
2263
1309
1659
3287
2240
3692
1979
1209
1757
1299
5337
3864
1058
2613.
2639
8215
1800
7032
8536
5349
79398

ClASIA
GMt
1630
2941 5048
7910 15581
A70 4633
1305 2614
1687 3346
3241 6528
2)69 4409
3530 7222
1S25 3804
1040 2249
1673 3430
1151 2450
4786 ri0123
3 A 7469
953  2D1I
2634 5247
2597 5236
8173 16388
1819 3619
6902 13934
8728 17264
4817 10166
77486 1568"



~NROIMENT -~006 - 07

Enrobn*nl- ST

CIASS-UI
Boyt ‘Girtf  Toted
1995 1690 3885
3416 3055 6673
7713 6873 14586
24)0 2349 4759
1195 1188 2383»
1574 1538 3)12
2&i& 2652 'S518
2067 1784 385"
2902 27D3 5605
1775 1597 3372
1031 894 1925
1454 1337 2791
1110 1247 2357
4629 3820 8649
3472 3262 6734
891 870 1761
2390 2155 4545
2493 2374 4867
7Q28 6497 13525
175a 1670 3428
6297 5995 12292
7657 7539 1519"
4930 4147 9077,

73457 67436 140893

"Boy*
2027
3210
7313
2349
1058
1346.
2487.
1821
2685
1636"
1015
1450
loas
4118
3263
858
2702
2592
6422
1573
6092
7460
~69

69131

cuiss-iv"

1621
2887.
6624
2297
1156
1363
2161
1514
2507
1566
845
1279
1020
3015
2656
758
1946
2317
$822
1499
5345
7412
3731

61341

81

TOW ' eoyir

3648 1856
6097 3024
17937 J039
4646 2254
2214 M98
‘w2709 1413
4648 2726
3335 1549
5192 2538
3202 1705
1860 949
272~ 1366-
2105 1039
7}133 4186
5919 3117
1616 816
4648 2239
4909 2690
12244 6593
‘3072 1656
11437 = 6199
14872
8300 4850

130472 69184

CIASS-V
Gkte Totoi
1578 3434
2784 5808
6218 13257
2259 4513
1159 2357
1397 2810
2064 4490
1334 2883
2362 4900
1606 3309
659 1808
1274 2640
959 1998
‘2847 7033
2594 5711
674 1490
i~8 3957
2512 5202
6029 12622
1553 3209 .
5556 11755
‘8281 16765
3740 '8390,
61357 130841



SLN

0.

-

©

L

o

1

Y}

1

@

18

17

18

1

©

20

2

&

22

2.

@

NomaottiM
DtoMct

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prakasam
Neilore
Ctiittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Korimnagar
Warangal
Khammann
Nakagonda
Afldfira Pfodath

oyt
1641
2253
6116
2244
1087
1243
1724
939
1600
1417
756
1438
859
3691
3070
758
1724
2381
5759
1472
5830
8625
4639
612M

CIASS-VI

GMt
1497
1579
3861
2170
957
1064
1334
716
1504
1358
629

1403

2061
2173
659
1070
1714
4633
1311
4803
7859
3235
45402

Total oyt
3138 1626
3832 1991
9977 5771
4414 2228
2044 851
2307 1025
3058 1461
1655 761
3104 1217
2775 1348
1385 674
2841 1555
1671 879
5752 3431
5243 2972
1417 704
2794 1461
4095 2149
10392 5581
2783 1297
10633 5889
16484 7953
7874 4033

109Ma SMS7

82

ST CLASS-WISE

CtAss-ViI

Gtb
1344
1576
4185
2384
874
853
1063
589
1113
1058
563

1212

1274
4610
1150
4470
7333
2678

43*2¢

ToM
2970
3567
9956
4612
1725
1878
2524
1350
2330
2406
1237
2767
1571
5159
4837
1314
2163
3423
10191
2447
10359
15286
6711

1007s3

ClasswiM
CtASS-vm
~gy* GMt Total
1523 1191 2714
1689 1280 2969
4240 2812 7052
1709 1833 3542
720 804 1524
807 694 1501
1177 756 1933
554 384 938
960 818 1778
1096 943 2039
568 419 987
1387 1100 2487
821 523 1344
2461 1119 3580
2249 1419 3668
646 467 1113
1182 537 1719
1541 849 2390
3858 3100 6958
1098 881 1979
4276 3202 7478
7318 6574 13892
3212 1931 5143
45092 33636 78728



CLASS-IX
toys GUs
1269 939
1414 1179
3521 2587
1478 I<i51
647 650

i4 554
T191 704
479 336
8)0 687
863 663
436 386
1306 1026
724 493
1975 866
1884 nu
498 447
966 364
1306 754
2791 2224
865 733
4010 2622
6125 S009
2755 1702
38147 274W

ENROLMENT - 2006 - 07

Enrolmcirt = ST

Total

2208

2593

6108

3129

1297

1388

1895

815

1497

1526

2332

1217

2841

2998

945

1330

2060

5015

1598

6632

11134

4457

65837

toys
1300
1295
3248
1263
623
778
992
460
720
773
389
1235
685
1614

1523

793
1136
2255

848
3590
4600
2575

33178

CLASS-X

GMt

911

1006

2024

1266

419

644

773

251

582

1758

627

2166

3643

1348

22467

Total 8oy$ GMt Total

CIASS-XI

2211 2
2301 8
5272 6
2529 6
1300 14
1253 21
1545 3
780 0
1381 5
1423 5
763 0
2200 2
1104 1
2258 4
2296 6
857 5
1044 4
1718 3
4013 10
1475 1
5756 3
8243 12
3923 6
S5645 127

83

0

0

54

2

8

15

24

30

toys
2
18
10
2

12

CIASS-XII

GMi

1

1

SO

Total

3

19

12

3

21

18

168



STSTAGE-WISE

Stoge-Wbe
SL NomaolHM . N
No. DWriet Piw-Mmoiy CIASSB-I-V CIASSIS - VI - VN
loyt GMI Total toy* GMt  ToM loyi GMs ToM

| Srtcakukim <05 527 1132 9150 8440 17590 3267 2841 6108
2 Vbianagaratn 810 799 1609 15907 14640 30547 4244 3155 7399
3 Vsakhopatnam 5<7 496 1063 39876 37996 77872 11887 8046 19933
4 EastGodavari 1065 1098 2163 11779 11697 23476 4472 4554 9026
5 West Godavari 234 233 469 6172 6123 12295 1938 1831 3769
6 Krishna 374 367 741 7858 7898 15756 2268 1917 4185
7 Guntvjf 1071 90S 1976 14849 13846 28695 3185 2397 5582
8 Prokosom 52 34 86 10418 9317 19735 1700 1305 3005
9 NeHore 45 38 83 15948 14943 30891 2817 2617 5434

10 Chlttoor 1207 1115 2322 8964 8442 17406 2765 2416 5181

11 Kadapa 557 541 1098 5575 4835 10410 1430 1192 2622

12 Anontapur 341 285 626 7857 7266 15123 2993 2615 5608

13 Kumool 550 436 986 5928 5643 11571 1738 1504 3242

14 Mdhabubnogar 973 545 1518 26855 22328 49183 7122 3789 10911

15 Ranga Reddy 4094 3367 7461 18901 16874 35775 6042 4038 10080
Hyderabad 793 821 1614 4823 4357 9180 1462 1269 2731
17 Medalc 396 243 639 14290 12669 26959 3185 1772 4957
18 Nizomobod 2282 1910 4192 13414 12675 26089 4530 2988 7518
19 Aditabad 2551 2165 4716 38721 36339 75060 11340 9243 20583
20 Korimnagar 1010 845 1855 9100 8806 17906 2769 2461 5230
21 warangol 3810 3212 7022 38064 35753 73817 11719 9273 20992
22 Khommam 765 535 1300 42579 42094 84673 16578 15192 31770
23 Nalogonda 1283 904 2187 27856 23907 51763 8672 5913 14585

Andhra rradeth 25437 21«1 4M58 3946M 3M68S 7*1772 118123 92328 210451

84



ENROLMENT «2006 - 07

CUSIES - VM - X

-or*
4092
4398
11009
4450
)990
2419
3360
1493
2490
2732
1393
3928
2230
6050
5656
1s27
2041
3983
8904
2811
1187«
18043
8542

11M17

GMf

3041

34i5

7423

4750

2131

1723

2013

1040

216A

2256

1179

3091

1435

2629

3306

1288

1152

2185

7082

2241

7990

15226

4981

837M

Total

7133

7863

18432

9200

4121

4142

5373

2533

4656

4988

2572

7019

3665

8679

8962

2915

4093

6168

15986

5052

19866

33269

13523

200210

t

CUSSES  XI-

XH

Soirx GMf ToM

4

26

16

8

26

29

25

245

1 5
1 27
n 27
1 9
19 45
12 4
2 7
3 6
3 10
4 17
] 2
0 3
0 2
3 n
6
8 20
4 10
0 6
6 21
2 4
9 15
9 34
] 12
104 349

CLASSES-II-X
«OV* GM< Total
16509 14322 30831
24549 21260 45809
62772 53465 116237
20701 21001- 41702
10100 10065 20185
12545 11538 24083
21394 18256 39650
13611 11662 25273
21255 19726 40981
14461 13114 27575
8398 7206 15604
14778 12972 27750
9896 8582 18478
40027 28746 68773
30599 24218 54817
7912 6914 14826
20416 15593 36009
21927 17848 39775
58965 52664, 111629
14680 13508 28188
61659 53016 114675
77200 72512 149712
45070 34801 79871
429424 543009 1172433

85

CUSSES - PP - XH

~oyt

17118
25385
63355
21774
10362
12948
22470
13666
21307
15681
8957

15122
10448
41008
34702
8717
20818
24215
61531
15692
65475
77990
46365

655106

GMf

14850

22060

53972

22100

10337

11917

19163

11699

19767

14233

7747

13257

9018

29294

27591

7743

15840

19758

54835

14355

56237

73054

35705

564534

Total

31968

47445

117327

43874

20699

24865

41633

25365

41074

29914

14704

28379

194*6

70302

62293

16460

36658

43973

116366

30047

121712

151046

82070

1219640



Teacher Pupil Ratio - 2006-07

Teacher Pupil Ratio
Primery Schools ~ Upyper Primary Schools Itigh Schools
Without With Without With Without With

Vida  \Vidae Vidya Vida Vida  \ida
\butears  \dutesrs  \blunteers — \olunteers \blunteers — Volunteers

Name of the
District

© ©® N o U A~ W N e

BB

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor

Anantapur

Nehebooh Necgr
Ranga Reddy

Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal

Nalgonda
Tol

BB RRREN

R8EISH Y

2

LIRSy BN

S

BRBBRES8S

3

86

37
35
41
36
37

BB R 88K



Gross Enrolment Ratio - 2006-07
Gross Enrolment Ratio
11-12 Years

Name of the
District

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor

Anantapur
Kumool
Neredl)0b Neger
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamebad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Werangal
Khammam

6-10 Years

Boys
92.28
99.25
85.55
79.60
68.96
75.98
7248
93.32
85.76
89.64
102.00
92.09
1148
11613
14220

106.77
12077
10325
108.22
94.53

10421
g2

Girls

89.02
95.48
87.06
8147
TL74
7844
74.16

95.76
85.13
83.27

101.15
9431

11395
1139
141.40
117.35
11054
103.01
11812
10157
108.17
95.30

104.29
9754

Total

90.65
97.37
86.30
80.52
70.34
7119
7331
94.82
85.45
88.96
101.58
B.17
11439
115.06
14181
112.49
109.41
104.89
11946
102.42
10819
9491
104.25
97.37

Boys
7849
7374
4
68.55
63.83
65.53
58.36
65.34
69.82
8153
8334
8159
85.68
91.69
121.05
88.72
90.39
9%.07
101.91
96.48
96.80
87.35
95.55
82.24

Girls

74,65
67.45
69.44
72571
66.43
66.30
56.24
60.50
68.35
79.00
80.02
8241
7431
7852
116,03
101,99
85,88
90.00
97.52
97.87
94,82
87,16
91.32
80.16

Total

76.57
7061
70.95
7053
65.12
6591
51.32
62.98
69.10
80.29
81.72
81.99
80.17
85.25
11864
95.07
88.18
9253
99.74
97.16
95.83
87.26
9349
8122

13-15 Years

Boys
60.50
56.42
57.70
56.19
53.16
5101
4518
221
55,54
67.35
66.58
62.19
62.38
6291
2059
7101
61.59
66.34
74,08
77,49
7718
71,05
76,40
6304

Girls  Total

55.29
50.33
52,99
59,75
56,03
50.80
4133
4151
52,717
62,40
60,82
61,48
47.30
4981
8751
85.17
54,97
61,39
67,88
76.80
7280
67,54
69.64
60.16

Source: Register General, India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Goveminent of India, New Delfii - May, 2006
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Sl.

Drop-Out Rate - 2006-07 - All

Name of the
District
Srikakulam
\lizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kumool
MefiaboobNagar

Hyderabad
Medak

Nizamebad

karinnagar

Nalgonda
Total

Drop-Out Rate

|-VClasses

1043
249
25.26
1401
19.86
6.16
2820
27.00
2139
9.08
1950
1681
2142
44.18
2594
21.72
4671
3491
21,11
2644
41.00
1971
3376
26.76

Girts
10.76
254
28.62
9.19

1541
5.9

30.2
2894
2164
7.70

17.09
17.03
33.86
48.95
2503
2407
4787
17
21.75
2580
4167
2163
36.48
21.32

Total

1059
2252
26.95
11.63
17.66
6.06
2021
2197
2151
841
1833
1692
30.63
46.56
25.50
25.92
47.29
3455
21,76
2612
41.33
20.67
3512
21.04

w/ll Classes

Boys
3255
39.50
B
40.32
37.18
3045
4540
5484
36.03
1833
2067
3251
4895
60.00
3246
1352
58.65
54.64
4787
3641
55,26
2811
46.88
4214

88

Girts
37,00
44,96
4161
37.69
384
R34
50.78
60.70
3722
2358
3413
3473
58.37
64.44
35.18
6.98

6143
5391
5116
3144
51.22
30.95
50.23
432

Total

34.76
4225
30.87
30.01
3552
31.39
4813
51.77
36.62
20.94
3188
3361
53.60
6211
377
10.26
60.01
54.29
49.50
3401
56.23
29.53
4852
B2

57.98
64,15
56.47
63,06
61,38
58,71

66,82
7,73
65.62
47,08
5247
57,26
66,44
7592
52.13
26.77
74.46
66.31

7264
60.65
65.63
6851
67.32
62.99



Drop-Out Rate - 2006-07 - SC
Drop-Out Rate

Name of the | mV Classes VIl Classes I- X Classes
District Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls
Srikakulam 940 854 3054 3709 3383 5574 6421

Vizianagaram 2142 1642 1897 3843 4525 4187 6379 7122
Visakhapatnam 1728 1430 1580 3565 3172 3370 5562 59.84
East Godavari 1577 1106 1346 4007 4001 4004 648 6612
West Godavari 2171 1740 1961 4585 4373 4480 6849 67,89

Krishna 1401 1332 1366 4133 4566 4347 6711 6997
Guntur 2006 3258 3082 5367 5897 56:32 7285 7876
Prakesanfi 891 3294 3092 6181 6864 6520 7927 8436
Nellore 1779 1532 1657 3196 3690 3440 6502 7015
Chitloor 704 710 707 1820 2519 2166 4881 5681
Kadapa 1832 1903 1867 3479 4423 3954 6144 6929
Anantapur 1484 1334 1409 3476 4074 37,72 6061 67.56
Kurmool 2868 3645 3256 5163 6328 5738 6806 7682

Mehatx)coNeger  41.76 4888 4538 5946 6662 6289 7799 8268
RangaReddy 3062 3161 3110 4339 4482 4409 6534 67.03
Hyderabad 3588 3482 3H36 3156 2965 3061 4423 3568

Medak 50.78 4787 4934 6469 67.71 6618 7980 8152
Nizamabad 3738 3734 3736 5560 5729 5642 7097 7002
Adilabad 2338 1833 2096 4108 4411 4259 7198 7483

Karimnagar 3219 2872 3049 4033 3B/ 3921 6819 6658
Waranga! 4039 3982 4011 5758 5872 5815 7191 7374
Kremmen 1806 1668 17.37 2460 2809 2634 6601 6804
Nalgonde 3439 3617 3528 4708 5162 4937 7060 7504
Total 2173 219 278 4620 4984 4800 6827 7143
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Drop-Out Rate - 2006-07 - ST

Name of the
District
Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Neltore
Chittoor
Kadapa
Anantapur
Kurmool

Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad

Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal

Nalgonda
Total

Drop-Out Rate

-V Classes

Boys
28.38
2349
54.93
3164
35.90
34.22
4845
5301
56.49
275
3.03
2417
29.99
59.68
50.19
3216
69.84
4851
37.62
50.12
61.56
3290
5332
4840

Giris
37.24
3204
61.23
2599
36,69
3290
5758
56.70
56.39
26,07
3140
2592
3368
7187
5756
2174
76.67
55.31
4517
5558
66.30
3562
64.10
5438

Total

R.74
27.83
58.13
2892
36.29
357
53.06
54.79
56.44
2440
3226
25.02
3181
65.68
53.83
29.96
7325
52.03
4147
52.92
63.95
n27
58.72
5139

|- VIl Classes

Boys
60.19
44.26
60.22
55.46
61.82
56.60
69.34
78.89
T84
4701

50.19
3404
5150
e
63.88
21.07

B

73371
66.96
61.86
7294
4324
70.22
64.67

90

Girls

66.11
55.92
70.15
5143
58.78
64.99
71.33
82.32
78.03
58.23
54.38
44.56
59.97
84.84
7423
24.88
87.46
8249
7251
63.20
79.47
4893
7853
.25

Total

6311
5011
6511
5346
60.32
60.87
7331
80.53
7793
52.60
52.19
1
55.64
79.36
68.72
25.98
82.38
71.70
69.72
62.50
76.20
46.12
w21
67.87

I-XClasses
Boys
5463
7342
7359
7454
7498
73.09
8240
88.50
%068
7395
7049
55,94
7104
86.33
7147
53.75
85.88
8104
8815
7958
8145
78.78
8277
8019



1M

Vil

Ml

Bos

829756

713498

719382

735409

744653

715001

658193

575223

530391

485109

Transition Rate 2006-200

Enrolment

2005-06

Qris

801798

698889

704405

718745

725387

664615

605496

512490

469193

418756

Totel

1631554

1412387

1423787

1454154

1470040

1379616

1263689

1087713

999584

903865

Enrolment Transition

2006-07 Rate
Bps Gis Tod Bys Gris Tad
849300 813747 1663047 — - -
757800 746531 1504331 9133 9311 9220
704538 683850 1388388 98.74 97.85 9830
606975 674235 1371210 9689 9572 9631
728176 708085 1436261 99.02 9852 9877
696002 655686 1351688 9347 90.39 9195
680069 634465 1314534 9511 9546 95.28
586543 535900 1122443 8911 8851 8882
540322 486364 1026686 9393 9490 94.39
505868 450292 956160 9538 9597 9566
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VlI-Class Common Examination Resuits - April<2006

S. Nameofthe  Number Appeared Number Passed

o  District Girls Total Boys Girls Total

1  Srikakulam 20920 19255 40175 19375 17863 37238 9261
2 Vizianagaram 14329 31259 15538 13030 28568 Q178
3 Visakhapatnam 26878 56081 28325 25072 53307 94,09
4 Eastgodaweri 33534 34794 68328 31992 33157 65149 9540
5 Westgodaweri 22955 24045 47000 22406 23494 4500 9761
6 Kishna 27540 25260 52800 26964 24885 51849 9791
7 Guntur 24711 22183 46894 22710 20788 43498 9190
8  PrakAsam 20564 17455 38019 18611 16301 34912 9050
9 18505 17233 35828 17432 16195 33627 9375
10 Chittoor 35817 31970 67787 30838 27973 58811  86.10
1 Cuddapah 21540 19160 40700 21460 19109 40569 9963
12 Anantapur 21275 25829 53104 22385 21586 43971 8207
13 Kumool 28502 21963 50555 26667 19738 46405 9327
14 Mahabubnagar 28995 24515 53510 201 51560 9750
15 Ranga Reddy 36576 76684 35759 75629 9041
16 Hyderabad 34675 68568 321 32974 65195 95.07
17 Medak 21333 45146 22909 20669 43578  96.22
18 Nizamabad 21053 19183 40236 20070 18270 38340 9533
19 Adilabad 2542 22659 4701 24227 22455 46682 9872
0 Kaimnagar 34437 32036 67373 38501 32273 65774 97.28
A 32373 62256 30754 28916 59670  95.00
2 Khammam 25139 48159 22707 21160 43867 9033
3 32961 61451 32417 28114 60531 9835

AP, 62~ 573629 1200014 591648 s o+ 1IMO
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VII-Ciass Common Examination Results ¢ April-2007
Number Passed

District

Srikakulam
Vizianagaram
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna

Guntur
Prakasam
Neltore
Chioor

Anantapur
Kumool
Mahabubnagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad

Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nelagonda
AP.

20245
16700
26332
33387
23106
26945
25474
20676
18440
32678
22265
31916
29095
35007
44386
33275
25998
23453
26404
36910
35016
23399
32445
643552

Girls
18754
15006
25019
35227
23635
25928
24100
17682
17556
29906
20365
29537
23165
28089
40434
35541
23925
22066
24791
36801
32643
22361

Total
38999
31706
51351
68614
46741
52873
49574
38358
35996
62584
42630
61453
52260
63096
84820
68816
49923
45519
5119
73111
67659
45760
61754

Boys
19299
15645
24710
31534
22582
26202
21014
19017
17666
30476
21490
27900
27652
34079
42855
31777
25368
22263
25986
36321
33178
21095
31604

1245392 609713

93

Girls

17836
14030
23457
33204
23133
25185
20248
16625
16939
28247
19684
26128
22152
26962
39312
34018
23540
21206
24503
36391
31157
20449
28665

573161

Total

37135
29675
48167
64828
45715
51387
41262
35642
34605
58723
41174
54028
49804
61041
82167
65795
48908
43469
50489
72712
64335
41544

1182874

Boys
95.33
93.68
93.84
94.45
97.73
97.24
8249
91.98
95.80
93.26
96.52
87.42
95.04
97.35
96.55
95.50
97.58
94,93
98.42
98.40
94.75
90.15
9741

94,74

Gifts
9.11
93.50
93,76
9451
97.88
97.13
84.02
94.02
96.49
94.45
96.66
88.46
95,63
95,99
97.23
95.71
98.39
96.10
98.84
98.89
95.45
91.45

95.23
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SSC Examination Results « March ¢ 2006

Name of the

District
Srikakulam
Vizianagarain
Visakhapatnam
East Godavari
West Godavari
Krishna
Guntur
Prakasam
Nellore
Chittoor
Cuddapah
Anantapur
Kumool
Mahaboob Nagar
Ranga Reddy
Hyderabad
Medak
Nizamabad
Adilabad
Karimnagar
Warangal
Khammam
Nalgonda

Ibtai

Number Appeared

15793
12836
2521
28185
20300
2181
20138
15731
15700
25292
18254
22515
22532
22229
32183
26187
16601
15506
17640
27452
26752
17352
26365
4 A

13963
10047
19212
28894
20779
20765
17632
12072
14203
22138
14919
20109
15491
16529
29414
28624
14349
14200
15290
26382
23033
15414
21618

4 A

29756
23783
41733
57079
41079
42946
37770
27803
29903
47430
33173
42624
38023
38758
62197
54811
30950
29706
32930
53834
49785
32766
47983

92~

Number Passed

10725
9839
16746
21280
17329
16522
14804
11118
11447
17765
12598
11929
16017
1778l
21034
15900
10583
12984
14698
22353
19690
12502

351079
94

8453
7901
13832
21556
18013
15512
13104
8744

15863
10353
10857
11203
13262
19263
18095

11940
12842
21628
16949
1122
12950

313028

19178
17740
30578
42836
35342
32034
27908
19862
21533
33628
22951
22786
271220
31043
40297
33995
20083
24924
27540
43981
36639
23624
28385
664107

Pass Percentage

67.91

76.65
7436
7550
85.36
7449
7351

70.68
7291
70.24
69.02
52.98
7109
79.99
64.16
60.72
63.75
83.74
83.32
8143
73.60
72.05
58.54

7153
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Management - Wise Primary Sclioois
From  94-19<}5T02(506 - 2007

st Year CG SG MPP  MPL PA PUA TOTAL
NO
1 19M4-1995 25 3471 40663 1393 2031 1570 49153
2 19995-1996 25 3730 40461 1397 2033 1479 49125
3 19966-1997 23 3596 40417 1395 2033 1435 48899
ks 19997-1998 25 3835 41267 1402 2018 1372 49919
5 19998-1999 26 4171 42906 1420 1979 1334 51836
6 19999-2000 24 4199 46522 1398 1953 1302 55398
7 20000-2001 22 4216 46946 1430 1992 1295 55901
8 20001-2002 43 4780 48808 1407 1957 1254 58249
9 20002-2003 40 5626 49845 1423 2265 4163 63362
10 20003-2004 37 5580 50013 1473 2275 4519 63897
1 20004-2005 30 5055 48104 1455 2280 4756 61680
12 20005-2006 25 5081 48168 1409 2274 5202 62159
13 20006-2007 20 5089 47762 1408 2287 5596 62162

95



Management - wise m upper primary schools

From 1S194-1995 TO 2006 - 2007

SL. Year CG SG MPP MPL PA
NO.

1 1994-1995 3 344 4548 216 452
2 1995-1996 5 346 4543 214 477
3 1996-1997 4 352 4603 215 479
4 1997-1998 3 374 4747 217 487
5 1998-1999 3 394 4921 210 489
6 1999-2000 3 375 5414 216 499
7 2000-2001 3 368 5599 218 505
8 2001-2002 6 496 9738 280 502
9 2002-2003 10 468 10024 296 518
10  2003-2004 9 496 9886 309 491
11 2004-2005 2 560 10883 355 476
12 2005-2006 1 578 11143 384 430
13 2006-2007 0 592 11108 394 421

96

PUA

1288

1713

2080

2314

2696

3023

3111

3450

3794

4024

4391

4754

5308

TOTAL

6851

7298

773

8142

8713

9530

9804

14472

15110

15215

16667

17290

17823



SL.
NO.

10

12

13

Year

1994-1995

1995-1996

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

Management » Wise Hk h Schools
From 1994-1995T02 006- 2007

CG

27

2

34

33

38

43

43

43

45

43

29

SG

871

887

917

940

950

1019

1025

1076

1189

1188

1284

1482

1552

MPP

97

4514

4619

4700

4882

5053

5371

5606

6081

6599

6781

7397

7707

7867

MPL

219

223

226

233

234

239

240

249

264

279

283

293

300

PA

729

778

812

849

843

848

865

892

864

871

870

830

857

PUA

1154

1362

1491

1628

1784

2144

2498

3123

3611

3996

4465

5096

5585

TOTAL

7518

7896

8178

8566

8897

9659

10277

11464

12570

13160

14342

15437

16195



Management - Wise High Secondary Schools
From 1994-1995 TO 2006 - 2007

Elb Year CG SG MPP  MPL PA  PUA TOTAL
1 1994-1995 49 40 89
2 1995-1996 51 0 0 0 0 36 87
3 1996-1997 51 0 0 0 0 42 93
4 1997-1998 54 0 0 0 0 41 95
5 1998-1999 53 0 0 0 0 44 97
6 1999-2000 54 0 0 0 0 34 88
7 2000-2001 49 0 0 0 0 33 82
8 2001-2002 48 0 0 0 0 25 73
9 2002-2003 51 0 0 0 0 28 79
10 2003-2004 48 0 0 0 0 34 82
u 2004-2005 47 0 0 0 0 32 79
12 2005-2006 61 0 0 0 0 37 98
13 2006-2007 56 0 0 0 0 41 97
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Type - Wise Total Schools
From 1994-1<[95T02C 106 - 2007

SL. Year Pre Primary Upper High Higher Total
NO. Primary Primary ~ Schols  Secondary
1 1994-1995 17 49153 6851 8058 89 64168
2 1995-1996 17 49125 7298 7896 87 64423
1 1996-1997 17 48899 7733 8178 93 64920
4 1997-1998 18 49919 8142 8566 95 66740
5 1998-1999 18 51836 8713 8897 97 69561
6 1999-2000 18 55398 9530 9659 88 74693
7 2000-2001 27 55901 9804 10277 82 76091
8 2001-2002 25 58249 14472 11464 73 84283
9 2002-2003 63362 15110 12570 79 91121
10 2003-2004 63897 15215 13160 82 92354
1 2004-2)05 0 61680 16667 14342 79 92768
12 2005-2D06 0 62159 17290 15437 98 94984
13 2006-2307 0 62162 17823 16195 97 96277
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Sl.

NO.

10

YEAR

ItM -1tW

1aM*1f98

1M8-1M7

19f7-1M«

im-18tt

1tM-2000

2001-2002

2002-2003

2004-2008

2008-200S

2000-2007

BOYS

me

506

511

554

617

740

856

ALL TYPE WISE ENROLMENT

GIRLS TOTAL

1696

1001

1048

1102

1163

1272

BOYS

2920346

2934923

2971403

3068498

3211016

3249304

3054724

2610881

3197135

3006457

2779410

2720336

2788122

100

TYPEW ttE

GIRLS

2492438

2548617

2663976

2848252

3026719

3124533

3005670

2619867

3153937

2960553

2744953

2677672

2725033

TOTAL

5412784

5483540

5635379

5936750

8237735

6373837

6060394

5230748

6351072

5967010

5524363

5398008

5513156

1049388

1113211

1174866

1243785

1326638

1404361

1400905

1729772

1761580

1636883

1647443

1651337

1691111

GIRLS

822594

885594

b55432

1031112

1116541

1210163

1227280

1593054

1627609

1513081

1525434

1520797

1554985

TOTAL

1871982

1998805

2130398

2274897

2443179

2614524

2628185

3322826

3389189

3149964

3172877

3172134

3246096



FROM 1994-199S TO 2006-2007

ENROLMENT-AU

HNQH SCHOOLS

BOYS

189127S

1995768

2027446

2066116

2133637

2341534

2526431

2725679

2233949

2341588

2472490

2551235

2804144

GIRLS

1303619

1419056

1477798

1551106

1633921

1635697

2011360

2237713

1844409

1966921

2160752

2286006

2364647

TOTAL

3194694

3414824

3505246

3617222

3767756

4177431

4537791

4963392

4078358

4330479

4833242

4639243

4968791

HIOHE

BOYS

59281

51219

56115

53958

56675

50559

47269

39975

41297

46178

40791

54635

54934

tCHOOLS
OIRLS

36737

41275

43733

42173

44975

41733

37406

34790

37039

35655

39795

47903

46254

101

oArV

TOTAL

96018

92494

99848

96131

101650

92292

84675

74765

78336

62033

80566

102538

103188

BOYS

5921408

6095627

6230443

6452908

6726920

7046375

7030069

7106963

7233961

7031076

6940134

6977543

7138311

TOTAL

GIRLS

4657966

4895037

5141476

5473191

5822704

8212872

6282460

6486040

6662994

6498410

8470934

6534380

6712919

TOTAL

10579374

10990664

11371919

11926099

12551624

13259247

13312529

13593003

13896955

13529466

13411068

13511923

13851230



ALL BOYS CLASS- WISE ENRONMENT

SNO

10

11

*13

YEAR

1994-1995

1995-1996

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

PP

30694

52180

59665

54484

74458

154607

183243

273060

279570

238273

166413

266742

388582

1191415

1184966

1284600

1345273

1363512

1323393

1161617

988101

977991

848409

800716

829756

849300

102

CLASS WISE BOYS

837849

865487

847884

916104

951354

983390

939454

965569

876054

828671

751434

713498

757800

728889

758756

753897

779138

847408

884856

885243

853555

885375

801455

785150

719382

704538

v

646390

669269

673087

694545

730196

793260

806360

802931

799376

803576

764763

735409

696975

604926

626960

631498

654446

682757

717797

760373

771882

784911

762037

792586

744653

728176



FROM 1994-1995 TO 2006-2007

ENROLMENT-ALL

\ vil vin IX X XI X TOTAL

468188 453776 362932 313941 277497 2430 2481 5921408
490740 454359 370200 331159 287044 2132 2375 6095627
5094-*9 461152 369288 334346 301166 2358 2053 6230443
5248>45 475703 372335 330741 301084 2122 2088 6452908
550835 492634 391622 339093 300860 2412 2079 6728920
5774101 517098 412216 363299 315227 1926 1905 7046375

600571 544038 426970 381855 336832 1708 1805 7030069

653136 568962 461695 401012 363841 1601 1618 7106963
689¢()61 618276 498859 437029 384259 1692 1508 7233961
686¢18 636216 540478 465707 415986 2062 1588 7031076
694-487 655098 568778 51021?. 446753 1955 1789 6940134
718001 658193 575223 530391 485109 2280 1906 6977543
696002 680069 586543 540322 505868 2176 1960 7138311

103



SNO

10

11

12

13

ALL GIRLS CLASS WISE ENRONMENT

VEAR

19M-1995

199S-1996

19M-1997

1997-19M

199S-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2006

200S-2006

2006-2007

pp

22583

40234

46649

42633

58849

128875

141175

242730

246530

209991

133889

211270

320651

CLASS WISE GIRLS

1

1054479

1066311

1203310

1279719

1294233

1271362

1127603

965480

957880

816523

769705

801798

813747

104

729125

761782

768670

864511

911978

946050

921107

954121

870153

820805

740494

698889

746531

614651

648250

652332

693750

787780

835705

848083

832434

867114

787904

773946

704405

683850

527664

556299

568823

596757

645335

729565

760879

768636

770186

779104

748460

718745

674235

473525

502362

514380

545836

583109

626683

695234

723532

744591

727175

765157

725387

708085



wi

33CD114

35ffil16

3719262

40W109

4219090

482120

492284

5637161

6116664

615180

637173

6164615

6155666

Vil

306429

320136

334872

356971

376555

405073

434568

471636

535623

564116

569426

605496

634465

FROM 1994-1995 TO 2006-2007

Vi

231039

243846

249741

260422

285029

307798

324921

367361

405630

459861

498068

512490

535900

ENROLMENT-ALL
IX X XI
196136 169002 1642
213484 182871 1606
224004 195864 1739
226462 202827 1597
240497 207089 1637
264954 231876 1440
287301 246708 1314
311787 278766 1243
347669 298550 1231
383363 331805 1419
440739 370623 1709
469193 418756 1755
486364 450292 1713

105

X

1577

1780

1830

1597

1523

1371

1283

1153

1173

1164

1545

1501

1400

TOTAL

4657966

4895037

5141476

5473191

5822704

6212872

6282460

6486040

6662994

6498410

6470934

6534380

6712919



SNO

10

11

12

13

ALL CLASS-WISE ENRONMENT

YEAR

1994-1995

1995-1996

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

pp

53277

92414

106314

97117

133307

283482

324418

515790

526100

448264

300302

478012

709233

CLASS WISE

2245894

2251277

2487910

2624992

2657745

2594755

2289220

1953581

1935871

1664932

1570421

1631554

1663047

106

1566974

1627269

1616554

1780615

1863332

1929440

1860561

1919690

1746207

1649476

1491928

1412387

1504331

1343540

1407006

1406229

1472888

1635188

1720561

1733326

1685989

1752489

1589359

1559096

1423787

1388388

v

1174054

1225528

1241910

1291302

1375531

1522825

1567239

1571567

1569562

1582680

1513223

1454154

1371210

\Y
1078451
1129322
1145878
1200282
1265866
1344480
1455607
1495414
1529502
1489212
1557743
1470040

1436261

el



Vi
798302
"46856

iJ
888711
924954

1 979625

1 1039521
1092855
1220297
1305725
1301798
1331660
1379616

1351688

Vil

760205

774495

796024

832674

869189

922171

978606

1040598

1153899

1200332

1244524

1263689

1314534

FROM 1994-1995 TO 2006-2007

Vil

593971

614046

619029

632757

676651

720014

751891

829056

904489

1000339

1066846

1087713

1122443

ENROLMENT-ALL

X X X
510077 446499 4072
544643 469915 3738
558350 497030 4097
557203 503911 3719
579500 507949 4049
628253 547103 3366
669156 583540 3022
712799 642607 2844
784698 682809 2923
849070 747791 3481
950951 817376 3664
999584 903865 4035
1026686 956160 3889

107

Xl

4058

4155

3883

3685

3602

3276

3088

2771

2681

2752

3334

3487

3360

TOTAL

10579374

10990664

11371919

11926099

12551624

13259247

13312529

13593003

13896955

13529486

13411068

13511923

13851230



SNO
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YEAR

1994-1995

1999-1996

1996-1997

1997-1996

1996-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

20022003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2006-2006

2006-2007

ALL STAGE WISE ENRONMENT

BOYS

52160

59665

74458

154607

163243

273060

279570

236273

166413

266742

366562

GIRLS

22563

10234

46649

42633

56649

126675

141175

242730

246530

209991

133669

211270

320651

STAGE WISE

TOTAL

53277

62414

106314

97117

133307

263462

324416

515790

526100

446264

300302

476012

709233

PRIMARY (I-V CLASSES)

BOYS

4009469

4105436

4190966

4369506

4575227

4702696

4553047

4362036

4323707

4044146

3694649

3742696

3736769

108

GIRLS

3399444

3534964

3707515

3960573

4222435

4409385

4352906

4244203

4209924

3931511

3797762

3649224

3626446

TOTAL

7406913

7640402

7896461

6370079

6797662

9112061

6905953

6626241

6533631

7975659

7692411

7391922

7363237

BOirs

921964,

945099

970601

1000846

1043169

1094499

1144809

1222096

1307337

1322834

1349565

1373194

1376071

CLASSES)
GIRLS

636543

676252

. 714134

757060

605645

667193

926652

1036797

1152267

1179296

1226599

1270111

1290151

TOTAL

1556507

1621351

1664735

1757626

1646614

1961692

2071461

2260695

2459624

2502130

2576164

2643305

2666222



UPPER PRIMARY (VLVIi

Joys

21964.

S70601

>043169

5094499

'M4509

1222098

1307337

1322834

1349585

1373194

1376071

CLASSES)
GIRLS

636543

676252

. 714134

757080

867193

926852

103797

1152287

117*29%

122(599

120151

TOTAL

1558507

1621351

1684735

1757628

18488H

1961652

2071461

225085

2459624

2502130

2576184

2643305

2666:22

FROM 1994-1995 TO 2006-2007

SECONDARY (VIH-X CLASSES)

BOYS

954370

968403

1004800

1004160

1031575

1090742

1145657

1226548

1320147

1422171

1525743

1590723

1632733

GIRLS

596177

640201

669609

669711

732615

804628

858930

957914

1051849

1175029

1309430

1400439

1472556

TOTAL

1550547

1628604

1674409

1693871

1764190

1895370

2004587

2184462

2371996

2597200

2835173

2991162

3105289

109

HC.SECBndary (xTwi m

BOYS

4911

4210

4491

3831

3513

3219

3200

3650

3744

4186

4136

ENHOLMENT-AU

lasses

GIRLS

3219

3194

3160

2311

2597

2404

2583

3254

3113

TOTAL

8130

7893

7980

7404

7651

6642

6110

5615

S604

6233

6998

7522

TOTAL (PP-XII CLASSES)

BOYS

5921408

6095627

6230443

6452908

6728920

7046375

7030069

7106963

7233961

7031076

6940134

6977543

7138311

GIRLS

4657966

4865037

5141476

5473191

5822704

6212872

6282460

6486040

6662994

6496410

6470934

6534380

6712919

TOTAL

10579374

10960664

f137t919

11926099

12551624

13259247

13312529

13593003

13696955

13529486

13411068

13511923

13851230



SI. NO.

10

ALL TYPE WISE TEACHERS

YEAR

1994-1995

199S-1996

1996-1997

1997-199<

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

TYPE WISE

PRE.PRIMARY

PRWARVSCHOOI.S

MEN WOMEN TOTAL MEN WOMEN TOTAL

13

46

22

22

24

23

25

20

59

27

27

26

TT

70748

74338

72420

81106

89424

88785

86391

79886

98240

96649

91782

91079

89116

110

33703

35102

34554

40340

46939

48068

47155

47427

75491

75952

75153

75711

78607

104451

109440

106974

121446

136363

136853

133546

127313

173731

172601

166935

166790

167723

UI>PER PRIMARY

MEN

26091

28882

29940

34896

36119

39247

39256

49892

59629

58075

60900

62034

64144

SCHOOLS
W O wl

15952

18786

20347

23613

26726

29870

30009

35371

42523

42290

43065

44161

TOTAL

42043

47668

50287

58509

62845

69117

69265

85263

102152

100365

103985

106215

112366



FROM 1994-1995 TO 2006-2007

HIOH SCHOOLS

MEN  WOMEN TOTAL

64588

65873

65888

67542

68127

71176

74841

81241

81946

82805

84102

92008

36068

40753

41618

45308

47543

51715

56483

64005

58073

58021

56297

57436

61980

100656

106626

107506

112850

115670

122891

131324

145246

140019

140826

140399

142544

153988

TEACHERSNALL
HtOHERSeCONDARY

SCHOOLS

MEN WOMEN TOTAL

1634

1579

1565

1602

1816

1550

1378

1402

1298

1414

2705

2502

2800

2785

2838

2604

2467

2120

2226

2007

2329

2435

111

4339

4081

4387

4654

4154

4018

3498

3626

3305

3958

TOTAL

MEN  WOMEN

163074

170675

169816

185149

195490

200762

202044

212405

241217

238827

238198

239850

246889

88474

97165

99341

112070

124069

132279

136139

148943

178313

178270

176596

179657

191266

TOTAL

251548

267840

269157

297219

319559

333041

338183

361348

419530

417097

414794

419507

438155



Gross Enrolment Ratio
From 1994 -1005 to 2006 - 2007

GROSS ENROLMENT RATKMLL

SNo Year CLASSES (I-V) (6-10) CLASSES (VI-VIIl) (11-12)
Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total
1 1994-1995  79.32 69.18 7432 51.07 36.27 4377
2 1995-1996  79.39 70.32 74.92 5117 37,67 4452
3 1996-1997  83.65 76.15 79.95 50.92 38.56 44.83
4 1997-1998  85.69 79.97 82.87 51.34 39,98 45.74
5 1998-1999  87.28 83.07 85.2 5231 41.66 47.07
6 1999-2000  87.7 84.83 86.28 53.65 43.85 48.83
7 2000-2001  111.59 109.09 110.35 58.71 48.62 53.72
8 20012002 114.24 112.65 113.48 63.02 55.13 59.12
9 2002-2003  118.07 117.41 117.74 69.22 62.5 65.9
10 2003-2004 1085 108.83 108.66 76,34 69.43 72,92
2004-2005  109.26 110.52 109.88 82.27 76.07 79.2
12 2005-2006  109.8 111.65 110,7 88.42 8297 85.71
13 2006-2007 97,21 97.54 97.37 82.24 80.16 81.22

Age group population for the years 2000-01 to 2005-06 has been projected based on the Registrar
General of India (RGI) projections computed on the basis of 1991 Census Population. Whereas for
2006-07 it is projected based on RGI Projections computed based on 2001 Census. Hence there is
a variation in the GER. Population Growth Rate in 1991 and 2001 Census was 24.20% and 14.59%

respectively.
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Drop-Out Rates From 1994-1995 To 2006-2007

Drop-Out Rates All
Classes (I-V)

Sl.

13

Year

1994-19a5

1995-1996

1996-1997

1997-1998

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

Boys

52.86

51,28

51.01

44,36

42.69

39.42

37.15

35.36

33.74

4242

31,77

24,61

26.76

Girls Total

52.14 52.55

49.35 50.44

50.93 50.97

46.77 45.48

447 4363

41.23 40.28

37.12 37.14

33.64 3454

3091 32.39

42.8 4261

32.14 31.95

24.85 24,73

27.32 27.04

Classes(I-VII)

Boys

64,48

65,17

64.18

63.03

61.58

56.21

54.34

51.98

49.93

5271

51.96

50.26

4214

113

Girls

68.33

68.47

66.25

64.01

63.91

60,68

58.79

55.77

53.22

55.92

54.46

52.37

4432

Total

66.14

66.61

65.08

63.46

62.63

58.29

56,43

53,78

51,52

54.27

53,17

51.30

4322

Classes (1- X)

Boys

77.56

71.79

76.77

76.43

76.94

75.44

73.82

71.62

67.46

65.08

62.30

62.24

62.99

Girls

82.26

81.32

80.46

79.04

79,6

76,57

75.13

73.28

71.02

68.53

65.24

65.33

Total

79.61

79.31

78.38

77.56

781

75.93

7439

72.37

69,12

66.7

63.69

63.67

64.13



SSC Examination Result (Regular)
"rom March 1997 to March 2007

SSC Examination Result (Regular) From Mar.1997 to Mar. 2007
S Year No. Appeared No. Passed Pass Percentage
No. Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total

1 MARCH-1997 280722 183167 463889 159718 103185 262903 5690 5633 56.67
2 MARCH-1998 289477 194492 483969 134677 91637 226314 4652 4712 46.76
3 MARCH1999 291152 200302 491454 152700 106140 258840 5245 5299 5267
4 MARCH2000 299754 214895 514649 164421 119217 283638 5485 5548 5611
5 MARCH2001 331673 242882 574555 214761 159358 37419 6475 6561 6511
6  MARCH2002 351007 266374 BL7381 239777 180714 420091 6831 6784 6811
7 MARCH-2003 373703 291252 664955 280435 218257 498692 7504 7494 7500
8  MARCH-2004 409084 326584 735668 330324 262282 592606 80.75 8031 8055
9 MARCH-2005 443230 365697 808927 319521 266260 585/81 7209 7287 7241
10 MARCH-2006 473299 406953 880252 346599 297375 643974 7323 7307 7316

1 MARCH-2007 490845 435977 926822 351079 313028 664107 7153 718 7165
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FORMULAE;
1 Gross Enrolment Ratio(GER);

Itis defined as the percentage of enrolment in Classes -V, V I-VIl and VIII-X to the estimated children in the
age-group of 6-10,11-12 and 13-15 yeats respectively. The Gross Enrolment Ratio may cross 100% I>ecause
on inclusion of over-age and under-age children. The Gross Enrolment is calculated as follows:

Enrolment in Classes I-V(Primary Stage) |
Gross Enrolment Ratio = VI-VII(Upper Primary Stage /VIII-X(Secondary Stage)
No.of Children in the age group of 6-10 /11-12 /13-15

Drop Out Rate;
.Isdefined as percentage of the number of children to toal enrolment dropping out of the educational system
in a particular year.Drop Out Rate is calculated as follov™:

Drop Out Rate (1) (Class-! in2002:03- Class-V in2006"7)
(fortheyear2006%)7) = eeeereesemieesne s X100
Class-1 in 200203

Class-L in 2000-01

Class in 199798
3. Teacher Pupil Ratiof TP Ratio):
The Teacher Pupil Ratio is the division of Enrolment by Teachers. Itis calculated as follows:
TP Ratio (Primary) Total Enrolment in Primary Schools
Total Teachers in Primafy Schools
Total Enrolment in Upper Primary Schools
Total Teachers in Upper Primary Schools

TP Ratio (UP) |

TP Ratio (High Schools) _ Total Enrolment in High Schools
Total Teachers in High Schools
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ABBREVIATIONS

o o M W N g

10.
1L
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

cCG - Central Governnnent
SG - State Government
MP - Mandal Parishad
ZP Zilla Parishad
MPL Municipal

PA Private Aided

PUA Private Un-aided
A% Vidya Volunteers
Tel Telugu

Eng English

Urd Urdu

Ori Oriya

Tam Tamil

Kan Kannada

Hin Hindi

Mar Marathi

Guj Gujarathi

Ben Bengali
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